PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2022

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2022
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,307 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 17 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 7-21, 2022.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 2,307 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.3 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the citizen’s initiative process and potential reforms (Q66-Q71), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely Voters
document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
31_1. Do you a;f);t:\':ove or Approve 55% 58% 55% 54% 81% | 13% | 49% | 83% | 55% | 22% 42% 52% 64% 48% 65%
thar ooy e Y pisapprove 42% 37% | 43% 44% 17% | 86% | 47% | 13% | 43% | 78% 56% 45% 33% 48% 32%
”mggg;lg ff}zggl;nngd Don't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
the economy? Unweighted n 2287 376 1903 1337 957 420 | 493 761 926 577 464 292 572 348 392
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
31. Do you a;f)ﬂl;ove or Approve 58% | 53% 71% 60% 60% 50% | 57% | 56% | 55% 55% 56%
t,:g‘;‘g‘g;’g,‘;g, e' "' Disapprove 40% | 43% 29% 35% 37% | 48% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 42% 41%
”12“:2211 lgff}ggglgnngd Don't know 2% 4% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1059 | 1227 159 185 746 1117 | 329 720 | 1212 1704 582
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school Il . . -
only | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
(?_1. Do you a;f);t:\':ove or Approve 57% 48% 61% 58% 51% 57% | 51% 63% 72% 55% 57%
t,;;f'gpgf,’gﬁ,g, e_ “& pisapprove 40% 50% 35% 40% 45% 41% | 46% 34% 25% 43% | 41%
me;\ggg;lg ffj)zggl;nngd Don't know 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 545 799 943 1013 407 832 1741 364 177 1341 934
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
31. Do you a;f)rtiizove or Approve 54% 59% 56% 56%
“:f,f'(’;’:,'\‘,’;'ﬁ,g, e_ " pisapprove 43% 40% 41% 41%
”mgg::g ff}zggl;nngd Don't know 3% 1% 3% 3%
the economy? Unweighted n 824 324 388 746

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
32. Do you a;f)%:ove or Approve 49% 47% 50% 49% T4% | 12% | 44% | 75% | 49% | 17% 40% 44% 55% 43% 59%
“:f,f_’t’ﬁ;%';i_‘f’ornﬁ,wf‘y Disapprove 48% 47% | 48% 49% 24% | 88% | 53% | 22% | 49% | 82% 59% 52% 42% 53% 37%
:—;g;glsal}:rgfljsoggrﬁang Don't know 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4%
the economy? Unweighted n 2289 377 1904 1338 957 | 420 | 494 761 928 | 577 465 292 572 348 392
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
col_z. Do you a;f);t)':ove or Approve 53% | 45% 63% 59% 50% 4% | 52% | 48% | 48% 50% 46%
t,:if_’t’ﬁ;%':"}’om;wfy Disapprove 45% | 51% 35% 36% 47% | 53% | 46% | 49% | 49% | 47% 51%
{-:g:zlsaggrgfljso ggr;c:‘l&ng Don't know 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
the economy? Unweighted n 1060 | 1228 159 186 747 1117 | 329 722 | 1212 1704 584
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
g.w_z. Do you a;f);t)':ove or Approve 49% 40% 57% 51% 43% 52% | 45% 58% 64% 48% 51%
t,:;?_i’,?;"(‘;':"}’om;wfy Disapprove 48% 57% 40% 47% 53% 46% | 53% 39% 33% 49% | 47%
{-:ﬂzlsa:grgfljso ',;2'::,':,"9 Don't know 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 547 799 943 1014 408 832 1741 365 178 1340 937
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
32. Do you a;f)rt)':ove or Approve 49% 50% 46% 52%
that T Catitornia ™ pisapprove 48% 48% 51% 46%
:—tfg:zlsal}:fgf'ﬁ) gggﬁ"gﬂg Don't know 2% 2% 3% 3%
the economy? Unweighted n 825 323 388 748

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q3. How much of the Just about always 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4%
time can you trust the 3 [ 0, 0, [ 0, 0 [ o, 0 o, 0 0, 0, 0, [y
state government to Most of the time 41% 41% 40% 41% 56% 12% 41% 64% 39% 14% 34% 36% 45% 35% 51%
do what is right when  Only some of the time 54% 53% 55% 54% 36% 86% 56% 31% 54% 84% 62% 61% 45% 60% 45%
the s o Taha 9, Don't know 1% 2% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 2294 375 1909 1341 959 420 496 762 927 578 465 292 573 349 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. How much of the Just about always 5% 4% 10% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4%
‘s't"a‘teecga;‘vlé?: n:Lunsttttc?e Most of the time 42% | 40% 39% 49% 2% | 37% | 49% | 36% | 39% 42% 36%
do what is right when  Only some of the time | 53% 55% 50% 47% 50% 59% 48% 58% 53% 52% 57%
the s ofhapa g, Don't know 1% | 1% 1% 2% % | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 1063 1230 160 186 747 1121 329 722 1217 1707 586

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q3. How much of the Just about always 8% 3% 3% 7% 6% 2% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7%
tslgfecga:vg?rl\]n't\gunsttt?e Most of the time 39% 33% 50% 38% 39% 43% | 38% 47% 50% 1% | 40%
flo what is right w.hen Only some of the time 52% 64% 47% 53% 53% 54% 58% 46% 41% 56% 51%
e ohahaind,  Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 548 803 943 1020 407 832 1748 364 176 1342 938
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q3. How much of the Just about always 3% 5% 6% 7%
time can you trust the :
state government to Most of the time 40% 45% 37% 42%
do what is right when Only some of the time 56% 49% 56% 51%
it comes to handling .
the issue of jobs and Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 824 328 389 747

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
g:(-):g;gic"ggg itions G000 times 30% 35% 29% 28% 42% | 10% | 22% | 41% | 29% | 17% 25% 34% 37% 27% 27%
'tglgﬁ't'{“;'t"ézrfﬁgytﬁg Bad times 69% 64% | 70% 71% 57% | 89% | 77% | 58% | 69% | 83% 75% 66% 60% 73% 71%
ot o s e ill pon't know 1% 1% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 2300 379 | 1908 1341 959 | 421 | 494 | 763 | 928 | 577 464 296 575 350 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
S:(;']T;";'}L"ggg itions G000 times 33% | 27% 46% 23% 36% | 27% | 28% | 31% | 30% 30% 31%
't’[‘“‘rfﬁ't'{gt"éirf'ﬁgytflg Bad times 66% | 71% 54% 73% 64% | 72% | 71% | 68% | 69% 69% 68%
ot o s e ill pon't know 1% | 2% 0% 4% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1063 | 1236 160 186 750 | 1124 | 320 | 724 | 1223 | 1714 585

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';rsl@h“' eg?:llgtg;:z ) Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
S:O,T;’;’:'c"g;,? itions G000 times 35% 25% 29% 35% 28% 28% | 27% 35% 41% 30% 31%
itgigﬁ'ti{g't";ﬁr?:gyt%‘; Bad times 64% 74% 69% 64% 71% 70% | 72% 62% 59% 69% | 69%
ot oy time e Will pont know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 4% 0% 1% | 0%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 550 807 943 1024 410 831 | 1752 364 178 1346 | 941

Employment status

eFr::g;gye?i ::lgl-ct;)r/:% emglztyed Retired
ggéggr:"}ic"ggs itions  ©00d times 29% 29% 33% 29%
In California, r?:gytf]‘; Bad times 69% 69% 67% 69%
hov oo amea'® ! Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1%
hranciallyorbad | weighted n 821 328 391 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
Q5. Looking ahead, in i o 0 0 0 0, o 0 0, o 0 0 0 0 0 o
California will we have Good times 37% 39% 37% 37% 49% 14% 37% 55% 36% 17% 31% 35% 43% 34% 42%
mostly good times i i
during the next five 5f:gg§lgfo‘§/ﬂl°;ifs'°“ 62% 59% | 62% 61% 50% | 85% | 62% | 44% | 62% | 83% 69% 65% 53% 66% 56%
years or wi_II we have
mostly periods of Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 2303 381 1909 1341 958 421 496 762 929 579 467 296 576 350 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
95, Fookingahead, in - Good times 43% | 31% 53% 36% 38% | 35% | 35% | 38% | 37% 38% 35%
mostly good times i i
during the next five o laypregsion | 6% | 67% 46% 59% 61% | 64% | 64% | 60% | 61% | 61% 63%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1065 1237 161 186 753 1123 329 726 1222 1713 589

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q5. Looking ahead, in A o, 0, o, o, o, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
California will we have Good times 35% 29% 46% 34% 31% 42% 36% 35% 50% 37% 37%
mostly good times i i
during the next five  benods of depression | 4, 70% 52% 65% | 67% | 56% | 63% | 61% 49% 61% | 62%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 552 807 944 1027 409 832 1752 365 180 1345 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q5. Looking ahead, in : o, o, 0 o,
California will we have Good times 40% 33% 33% 37%
mostly good times i i
during the next five (I:re[:zgrsngrodyiﬁ):lstswn 58% 65% 66% 62%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 825 328 392 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 24% 27% 23% 22% 19% 28% | 24% 22% 26% 25% 28% 34% 23% 24% 16%
problem is the
avallability of well- ﬁfo'gfe"ma‘ ofa 55% 54% | 55% 57% 58% | 51% | 56% | 56% | 55% | 55% 53% 54% 54% 51% 56%
paying jobs in your
?:c:ta ;g?sa:;fgrgilga Not a problem 20% 18% 21% 21% 23% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 19% | 20% 18% 11% 21% 24% 28%
problg:n, somew:lat of Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 2304 380 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 295 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 21% 27% 26% 26% 28% 22% 31% 24% 19% 23% 27%
problem is the
availability of well- ﬁfg{;fxa‘ ofa 55% | 55% 51% 54% 57% | 54% | 52% | 56% | 56% 56% 52%
paying jobs in your
f:(;; ;,f)?sa:;fgrgilg Not a problem 24% | 17% 23% 19% 15% 24% | 16% | 19% | 24% 21% 19%
problgin, somew:lat of Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 1064 1239 161 186 752 1125 329 725 1224 1714 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q6. How much of a Big problem 25% 28% 19% 32% 25% 20% 26% 19% 22% 20% 31%
problem is the
availabilty of well- S enat of a 56% 52% 56% 53% 59% 53% | 53% 62% 56% 57% | 52%
paying jobs in your
f:(;; ;g fsa:;fgrgil; Not a problem 18% 20% 23% 14% 15% 26% | 21% 18% 20% 23% 17%
problglm, somewthat of Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
a problem, or not a
problem? Unweighted n 552 808 944 1028 409 832 1753 365 180 1346 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q6. How much of a Big problem 23% 32% 29% 17%
problem is the
availability of well. ~ Somewhat of a 53% 54% 57% 57%
paying jobs in your problem
f:(;é;f)?sa:;fgrgi'; Not a problem 23% 13% 14% 25%
problg:‘n, somewpat of Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1%
a problem, or nota
problem? Unweighted n 824 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q7.Does the lack of  torrarsewhere in 5% 4% 5% 4% % | 6% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family Yes, outside of the 23% 26% | 22% 24% 12% | 36% | 25% | 13% | 23% | 33% 30% 24% 21% 31% 13%
seriously consider
moving Zway from the No 71% 69% 72% 72% 80% 58% 72% 81% 70% 62% 65% 71% 73% 63% 82%
part of California you  pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 2297 377 1906 1340 958 420 494 762 927 576 467 294 575 349 394

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Yes, elsewhere in
Q7.Does the lack of  California 4% | 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% | 9% | 5% | 2% 5% 7%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family ey, Outside of the 25% | 21% 16% 27% 20% | 23% | 29% | 21% | 20% | 22% 23%
seriously consider
moving gw'ay fr.om the No 71% 72% 78% 71% 72% 71% 62% 73% 7% 73% 69%
part of Californiayou  pon't know 0% | 0% 1% 0% % | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 1% 1% 0%

Unweighted n 1061 1235 161 185 749 1122 328 724 1219 1708 588

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁg,h“' College ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Yes, elsewhere in
Q7.Does the lack of  California 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family Yes, outside of the 20% 32% 17% 26% 23% 21% | 26% 19% 9% 19% | 27%
seriously consider
moving Zway from the No 73% 63% 79% 65% 70% 75% 68% 76% 86% 7% 64%
part of California you  pon't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 547 806 944 1022 408 832 1750 363 178 1345 936

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired

Yes, elsewhere in
Q7.Does the lack of  California 5% 9% 6% 2%
well-paying jobs make f
you and your family Yo, Outside of the 24% 23% 26% 16%
seriously consider
moving away from the No 70% 67% 67% 82%
part of Californiayou pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0%
live now?

Unweighted n 824 326 391 749

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
?,f,; Ntovz thigking Better off 16% 15% 16% 14% 22% | 1% | 13% | 22% | 15% | 9% 17% 16% 13% 18% 16%
ut your ow
Persltanal financt?]S,t Worse off 29% 28% 30% 32% 19% 47% 32% 20% 30% 41% 28% 31% 28% 29% 31%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 54% 57% 54% 54% 59% 43% 55% 58% 54% 50% 55% 53% 58% 53% 53%
are financially better
off, worse off¥ orjust Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
about the same as you i
were a year ago? Unweighted n 2302 379 1909 1341 959 421 495 763 929 577 466 294 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q8. Now thinking Better off 19% | 13% 16% 16% 14% 18% | 24% | 17% | 8% 15% 18%
bout
about your own
perslodnal financtt;s,t Worse off 27% 32% 18% 32% 28% 31% 24% | 31% | 31% 28% 33%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 54% 55% 66% 50% 58% 51% 51% 52% 60% 57% 48%
are financially better
off, worse offY orjust Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 1064 1237 161 186 750 1125 329 724 1223 1714 587
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 12% 10% 26% 9% 9% 24% | 17% 10% 20% 14% 19%
about your own
pers%nal finant:t?]s,t Worse off 30% 34% 25% 38% 31% 24% 29% 33% 24% 28% 32%
would you say tha
you and your family =~ About the same 58% 56% 48% 53% 60% 52% 53% 57% 56% 58% 49%
are financially better
off, worse offs,’ orjust Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you
were a year ago? y Unweighted n 551 807 944 1026 409 832 1752 364 180 1345 941
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q8. Now thinking Better off 25% 13% 5% 7%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 25% 36% 34% 32%
would you say that
you and your family  About the same 50% 51% 61% 61%
are financially better
off, worse off, or just Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 823 328 392 752
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Qi?. NdOV; Iookint%_ K Better off 22% 22% 22% 20% 26% 17% 20% 30% 19% 16% 22% 25% 20% 24% 20%
ahead, do you think a
year from KOW that Worse off 21% 17% 23% 25% 12% 37% 25% 12% 21% 35% 19% 24% 22% 21% 21%
you and your family  About the same 56% 61% | 55% 55% 60% | 45% | 54% | 57% | 59% | 49% 59% 51% 55% 54% 59%
Wgrsft%ff, or just Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
about the same as
now? nweighted n
U ighted 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qh9- NdOV; |00kint%_ K Better off 22% 22% 32% 19% 24% 19% 35% 21% 12% 21% 23%
ahead, do you think a
year from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 22% | 21% 15% 20% 21% 23% | 15% | 21% | 26% 20% 24%
Yol gg%gt‘t’;‘r' ;‘;‘f"‘"y About the same 56% | 56% 53% 59% 53% | 58% | 48% | 57% | 61% 58% 52%
worse off, or just Don't know 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
q$-g?zloomq%_k Better off 17% 17% 32% 18% 19% 26% | 22% 17% 27% 19% 26%
ahead, do you think a
year from ,‘,’ow that Worse off 24% 25% 15% 25% 22% 19% 22% 26% 13% 23% 20%
you and your family  Apout the same 58% 58% 52% 55% 58% 54% | 55% 56% 59% 58% | 53%
w§r5<tet?‘ff, or just Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q9. Now looking Better off 29% 26% 14% 10%
ahead, do you think a
year from now that Worse off 19% 21% 21% 29%
you and your family  Apout the same 51% 53% 64% 61%
worse off, or just Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0%
about the same as
now? Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
310- ljlbow would you  Very satisfied 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 18% 14% 23% 18% 17% 14% 14% 21% 20% 21%
escribe your
househoﬁgvs financial Somewhat satisfied 54% 49% 56% 56% 57% 54% 56% 56% 52% 57% 61% 55% 53% 55% 54%
gg;’;g‘:l’;zl‘:v;‘;'sgrzu Not satisfied 26% 32% | 25% 24% 19% | 28% | 30% | 21% | 30% | 26% 25% 31% 26% 25% 24%
sa:!s;!eg, some;Nhat Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
satisfied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
810- HI;JW would you  Very satisfied 18% 20% 11% 18% 16% 22% 17% 18% 21% 19% 19%
escribe your
househoﬁéys financial Somewhat satisfied 58% 51% 57% 50% 56% 54% | 55% | 54% | 55% 56% 51%
2:;“;‘;?";;“”;‘;'3@’;“ Not satisfied 24% | 28% 31% 30% 27% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 24% 25% 30%
sa:is:ieg, some:vhat Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
satistied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . Iy
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
310- I:I;w would you  Very satisfied 16% 14% 26% 7% 11% 29% 18% 17% 26% 24% 1%
escribe your
househoﬁé's financial Somewhat satisfied 56% 54% 53% 49% 59% 54% | 54% 60% 45% 55% 53%
:g;";‘/‘(',‘l"’;;l‘:";‘é'egr;“ Not satisfied 27% 32% 20% 44% 30% 16% | 27% 23% 29% 20% | 35%
sa:is:ieg, some:vhat Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
satistied, or no
satisfied? Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q10. How would you  Very satisfied 22% 9% 14% 24%
describe your L
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 56% 60% 45% 55%
situation? Would you o
say youyou are very Not satisfied 22% 29% 41% 22%
satisfied, somewhat Don't know 1% 2% 0% 0%
satisfied, or not
satisfied? Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 55% 44% 59% 64% 60% | 63% | 55% | 63% | 51% | 55% 49% 47% 56% 57% 63%
have an etrr?etrgentcy Somewhat difficult 25% 26% 24% 22% 26% | 19% | 26% | 23% | 26% | 25% 24% 26% 21% 25% 27%
X n
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 12% 18% | 1% 9% 8% | 1% | 14% | 9% | 16% | 11% 16% 15% 13% 12% 8%
current financial Nearly impossible 7% 12% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 2%
situation, how difficult
would it be for you to Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 60% | 50% 40% 65% 37% 67% | 47% | 51% | 66% 58% 49%
have an eiwetrgentcy Somewhat difficult 22% | 27% 25% 19% 34% 19% | 27% | 26% | 21% 25% 23%
I B osts . Very difficult 13% | 12% 17% 10% 19% | 7% | 16% | 15% | 8% 10% 19%
$1,000. Based on your
current financial Nearly impossible 5% 10% 18% 3% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8%
situation, how difficult
would it be for you to Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 1065 | 1239 161 186 753 | 1125 | 329 | 726 | 1204 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
college < - + ative | Naturalize on-Citizen wn ent
H'9';§|°yh°°' i Sollege. $40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citi 0 R
education
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 39% 52% 76% 24% 45% 76% | 58% 50% 46% 67% 39%
have an emergency  Somewhat difficult 30% 28% 16% 30% 32% 18% | 22% 33% 30% 23% 27%
expense that costs s
(] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
$1,000. Based on your Very difficult 19% 13% 5% 25% 14% 5% 12% 11% 16% 8% 20%
current financial Nearly impossible 12% 8% 2% 21% 8% 1% 8% 5% 7% 3% 14%
situation, how difficult
would it be for youto Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 | 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 62% 46% 30% 69%
have an etrr?etrgentcy Somewhat difficult 23% 30% 28% 19%
X n
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 10% 14% 23% 8%
current financial Nearly i ibl 4% 9% 18% 4%
situation, how difficult eal" y Impossible 00 oo S 2 oo
would it be for you to Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? ypyeighted n 825 328 392 753
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 49% 41% 51% 52% 37% 75% 55% 36% 49% 66% 57% 58% 43% 52% 41%
the current rate of
inflation, meaning Concerned but not 48% 55% 46% 46% 60% | 24% | 43% | 60% | 48% | 32% 41% 36% 51% 47% 58%
rising prices, is this upset
3g:eett2g:’9u¥°” are Not concerned about 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1%
co?cernetd aboutt but  Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
not upset, or no
concerned about? Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 46% 51% 44% 41% 46% 54% 54% 47% 47% A47% 52%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning Onee ned butno 51% | 46% 49% 56% 52% | 43% | 42% | 50% | 51% 50% 45%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
something you are Not concerned about 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
upset about,
concerned aboutbut  Don't know 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q12. Thinking about ~ Upset 44% 58% 44% 42% 51% 50% 54% 42% 27% 49% 49%
the current rate of c d but not
inflation, meaning °"°te"‘e utno 52% 40% 53% 54% 47% 47% | 43% 56% 72% 48% 49%
rising prices, is this ~ UPS€
tsjgg'eettgllor:agu{ou are Not concerned about 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
concerned about but  Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q12. Thinking about  Upset 52% 45% 49% 45%
the current rate of c db
inflation, meaning oncerned but not 46% 50% 47% 53%
rising prices, is this upset
something you are Not concerned about 2% 5% 4% 2%
upset about,
concerned about but  Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0%
not upset, or not
concerned about? Unweighted n 825 328 392 753
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other I:fé ;ﬁi‘;fed severe 15% 20% 13% 1% 9% | 16% | 16% | 5% | 19% | 19% 17% 18% 16% 14% 10%
transportation caused
any financial hardship
L‘L’uﬁ;‘,’]gh\!,°(‘l‘; Yes ij&‘;?“i‘;ed moderate 38% 37% 38% 39% 33% | 48% | 39% | 31% | 39% | 43% 47% 45% 33% 37% 27%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects u:r’dhsah"ig not caused 48% 43% 49% 50% 59% | 36% | 45% | 64% | 42% | 37% 36% 38% 49% 49% 62%
your ability to maintain
your current standard
‘r;f gg'é'r‘;ftf,:;fd';ﬁip Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 2302 381 1907 1340 957 421 495 762 928 578 467 296 575 350 394
standard of living?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other I:f&:r?ill'fed severe 12% | 17% 16% 9% 21% 12% | 13% | 19% | 11% 12% 21%
transportation caused
any financial hardship
for you or your Yes,caused moderate
hou!sehold)’{’ (IF Yes, hardship 38% 37% 25% 30% 45% 36% 36% 39% 37% 37% 40%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects E:r’d"sah‘gg notcaused | oo | 450 58% 60% 34% | 52% | 49% | 42% | 52% 52% 38%
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, or ;fd';ﬁ'ip Don't know 0% | 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 1064 1237 160 186 753 1123 329 726 1221 1712 589

jeop: y
standard of living?
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'gt')ﬁfhoo' college (gggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Y education
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other z:rsascﬁi“sed severe 21% 15% 7% 28% 17% 6% 13% 19% 16% 10% 21%
transportation caused p
any financial hardship
L‘gug%g,@!f(‘;; Yes I:fé‘;‘;‘“i’ged moderate 43% 44% 26% 41% 48% 30% | 38% 36% 39% 38% | 37%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects  NO: have not caused 36% 40% 67% 31% 35% 63% | 49% 45% 46% 52% | 41%
your ability to maintain P
your current standard
of living, or a'fd';;’ip Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 553 806 943 1025 410 832 1751 365 180 1345 941
standard of living?
Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q13. Has the cost of
gasoline or other Yes, caused severs 10% 29% 20% 10%
transportation caused P
any financial hardship
for you or your Yes,caused moderate
household? (IF Yes, hardship 38% 33% 42% 35%
caused a hardship
ASK: is that a severe
hardship that affects  NO: Nave not caused 51% 38% 38% 55%
your ability to maintain P
your current standard
of living, oris it a y
moderate hardship Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0%
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your Unweighted n 825 328 392 750

standard of living?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
tQ1d4. V\_Ih%n quildl_'en Better off 31% 40% 28% 25% 37% 14% 25% 40% 34% 16% 31% 25% 37% 27% 35%
grow up, do you think Worse off 67% 58% | 71% 73% 62% | 85% | 73% | 59% | 64% | 84% 69% 70% 60% 72% 63%
they will be better off  pon't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% | 3% 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 2%
or worse off financially
than their parents? Unweighted n 2302 381 1908 1341 958 421 495 763 928 579 467 295 575 350 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male |Female [ A o o ns Americans | Latinos | Whites 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q14. When children Better off 32% 30% 47% 29% 38% 25% 28% 36% 28% 28% 38%
today in California o o " o " o o o " o "
grow up, do you think Worse off 67% | 67% 52% 68% 60% | 73% | 70% | 62% | 70% 70% 59%
they will be better off ' pon't know 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
or worse off financially
than their parents? Unweighted n 1063 1238 161 186 750 1125 329 723 1224 1713 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q14. When children Better off 37% 26% 29% 37% 33% 27% 27% 33% 57% 27% 37%
today in California o o " o o o o o o o o
grow up, do you think Worse off 60% 73% 69% 61% 66% 2% | 72% 64% 42% 71% 62%
they will be better off  pon't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
or worse off financially
than their parents? Unweighted n 552 807 943 1026 409 832 1751 365 180 1347 940
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q1d4. Wh%n Icpildren Better off 31% 29% 36% 27%
¢ h . /
grow up, do you think Worse off 66% 68% 63% 72%
they will be better off pon't know 2% 3% 0% 1%
or worse off financially
than their parents? Unweighted n 823 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 71% 65% 74% 76% 76% 64% 78% 81% 69% 62% 63% 1% 65% 2% 83%
gap ?;;";3%’; f;“; fich  Getting smaller 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 8% | 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4%
part of California is Stayed the same 23% 27% 22% 22% 20% 32% 17% 16% 22% 34% 30% 24% 26% 24% 12%
getting Iargery getting " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
smaller. or has it Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 2303 380 1909 1341 959 421 495 763 927 579 467 296 575 351 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 2% 70% 63% 77% 67% 73% 77% 71% 66% 71% 70%
gap f;:’;i%'; f;“; fich  Getting smaller 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 4% % | 5% | 3% 4% 7%
part of California is Stayed the same 22% 25% 27% 14% 26% 23% 14% 23% 30% 24% 22%
getting larger, 9etting  popy't know % | 1% 0% 4% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1064 1238 161 186 752 1124 329 725 1223 1713 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 58% 75% 81% 65% 66% 76% 73% 65% 64% 71% 72%
gap afé";if)’; fr*:‘“;, fich  Getting smaller 9% 3% 3% 9% % 2% | 5% % 5% 4% 6%
part of California is Stayed the same 32% 22% 15% 24% 27% 20% 21% 26% 30% 24% 21%
getting larger, 9etting oyt know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1% | 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 552 807 944 1026 410 832 1753 365 179 1346 941
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 74% 76% 61% 67%
gap between the rich .
and the poor in your Getting smaller 4% 7% 9% 2%
part of California is Stayed the same 21% 16% 29% 29%
getting larger, getting .
smaller, or has it Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 825 327 391 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
811 6. Loozl’((i)g% adhead to Be larger 66% 63% 68% 71% 67% 68% 69% 70% 65% 66% 61% 64% 60% 69% 73%
e year , do you
think the gap between Be smaller 7% 1% | 6% 4% 6% | 7% | 3% | 7% | 8% | 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 7%
}232‘3:‘;:# Ihe poor  will be the same 25% 24% | 25% 23% 25% | 25% | 25% | 22% | 24% | 28% 28% 29% 28% 24% 19%
ICaIiforrkl)ia will ﬁe Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2%
arger, be smaller, or
wil?be the same? Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
8‘1 6. LOO;&%% adhead to Be larger 69% 64% 52% 72% 64% 68% 71% 68% 61% 66% 67%
e year , do you
thini the gap betvyeen Be smaller 7% 7% 20% 3% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10%
}L“;g‘t‘l’p:a"r‘g' Ihe poor  wil be the same 23% | 26% 27% 21% 25% | 25% | 19% | 24% | 30% 26% 22%
California will be Don't know 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 1065 | 1239 161 186 753 1125 | 329 726 | 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 57% 71% 71% 59% 64% 71% 67% 63% 66% 66% 66%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 10% 6% 5% 13% 10% 3% 7% 7% 10% 5% 10%
}2%‘3:‘:3'}? Ihe poor  wil be the same 31% 22% 21% 26% 25% 24% | 25% 26% 23% 27% | 22%
Ica“for?)ia will ﬁe Don't know 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
arger, be smaller, or
wn?be the same? Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 68% 71% 60% 64%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 6% 9% 10% 6%
the rich and the poor .
in your part of Will be the same 23% 18% 29% 29%
California will be Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
33325 Should the osi:f;e Should do more 71% 7% | 70% 64% 83% | 45% | 69% | 85% | 74% | 51% 65% 70% 76% 66% 71%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 27% 21% 29% 35% 16% | 53% | 29% | 14% | 25% | 48% 34% 28% 22% 29% 27%
anq the poor i_n .
California, or is this  Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
something that the
sz;ﬁlg°r:’:t”g;“§2§ng? Unweighted n 2304 381 1909 1342 959 | 420 | 496 | 763 | 9290 | 578 467 296 575 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

ggf:;nsr:\‘gﬁt'%;hgosig‘ge Should do more 67% | 75% 78% 68% 83% | 62% | 79% | 73% | e2% 68% 77%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 31% 23% 20% 28% 16% 35% 20% 25% 35% 29% 21%
and_ the poor i_n .
California, or is this  Don't know 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
something that the
:}fgﬁlg°r;’§{g;“32}ng, Unweighted n 1065 | 1238 161 185 753 | 1125 | 329 | 725 | 1224 1715 588

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some
High sonoo! | college ollege | <sdok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

education
ggfear-nsr:“gr“‘t'%;hgosi;‘ge Should do more 77% 66% 69% 81% 74% 64% | 67% 78% 87% 64% | 81%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 21% 32% 29% 16% 24% 34% 31% 20% 11% 34% 17%
and_ the poor i_n .
Callfotwla, ct>'rl l? tttr:ls Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
something tha e
:Lagﬁlgﬁ;’jtrgg‘gg}ng, Unweighted n 553 808 943 1028 410 832 | 1754 364 180 1346 942

Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not "
employed employed employed Retired

ggf:r- nsr:“gr“’t"fo;hgoﬁga;e Should do more 72% 76% 79% 58%
more to reduce the
gap between the rich  Should not do more 27% 21% 20% 39%
and the poor in
Califotrhqia, ?I: i? tt[l]lis Don't know 2% 0% 1% 1%
something tha e
:Lagﬁlgﬁ;’j{gg‘gg}ng, Unweighted n 825 328 392 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 6% 10% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  SOmeone in my 6% 7% | 5% 4% 5% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p;q ot happen to
laid off or lost their  anyone in my 85% 81% | 87% 90% 88% | 88% | 87% | 88% | 84% | 85% 85% 89% 81% 84% 87%
Job: household
Unweighted n 2301 380 1907 1340 958 420 495 762 926 579 466 295 575 351 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 10% 6% 3% 5% 9%
Yes, happened to
et witse ou  SOMmeone in my 7% | 6% 4% 8% o% | 4% | 8% | 7% | 4% 6% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been ;4 ot happen to
faid off or lost their anyone in my 85% | 85% 88% 82% 79% | 90% | 79% | 85% | 90% | 86% 83%
Job household
Unweighted n 1064 1236 160 186 751 1124 329 724 1222 1712 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Yes, happened to me 7% 6% 5% 14% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 11%
Yes, happened to
et ase Jou  SOMmeone in my 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 4% | 6% 9% 7% 4% | 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p; not happen to
faid off or lost their anyone in my 83% 84% 89% 75% 84% 90% | 87% 79% 83% 90% | 78%
Job household
Unweighted n 552 806 943 1027 409 830 1750 365 180 1343 942
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 4% 12% 14% 1%
Yes, happened to
sigc-:;ltgv\\:\;hpelz?esfyou someone in my 8% 9% 4% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 3% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p:
N ? Did not happen to
!a'g,,°ff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 86% 76% 79% 96%
Job household
Unweighted n 823 328 391 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 14% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 5%
Yes, happened to
ﬁl,?ée',‘t‘e"’“,’\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 6% 7% 5% 11% 6% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had f
Did not happen to
‘;’:;'233,“’5 reduced or opvone in my 79% 70% | 82% 83% 82% | 84% | 82% | 83% | 76% | 80% 76% 78% 73% 85% 86%
f household
Unweighted n 2303 380 1909 1342 959 421 495 763 927 579 467 295 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 12% 10% 7% 15% 5% 12% 11% 5% 8% 12%
Yes, happened to
oo ou  SOMeone in my 6% | 8% 2% 6% 1% | 5% | 8% | 6% | 7% 7% 8%
f household
or anyone in your
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 9% 3% 3% 4% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
;V:;';'Jt‘i,“'s reduced or ;pvone in my 83% | 76% 88% 81% 68% | 87% | 71% | 79% | 86% 81% 75%
f household
Unweighted n 1064 1238 161 186 752 1124 329 724 1224 1714 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'gﬁlc;m' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 12% 10% 5% 19% 11% 4% 9% 1% 9% 6% 14%
Yes, happened to
et witae you  SOMeone in my 9% 7% 5% 7% 12% 4% | 6% 10% 1% 7% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had f
Did not happen to
‘é":;';ﬂg”’s reduced or pvone in my 75% 78% 86% 66% 73% 89% | 82% 72% 74% 83% 74%
f household
Unweighted n 552 807 944 1026 410 832 1753 365 179 1347 940




Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 7% 23% 12% 1%
Yes, happened to
&L?c-:ytgv\\:\;hpelz?esfyou someone in my 6% 5% 13% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 5% 11% 3% 2%
the following in the household
Iastl;lf1 monthsd...Hadd Did not happen to
worl g“muw‘”mwmmmy 83% 61% 72% 90%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 824 327 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigZo an | s Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 8% 5%
91 9 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;‘;‘*ﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 4% 4% 1% 5% 8% 4%
household
last 12 months...Put
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 79% 75% 81% 82% 80% 84% 79% 81% 77% 81% 78% 78% 7% 78% 87%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 2304 381 1909 1342 959 421 495 763 928 579 467 296 575 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 8% 11% 17% 3% 14% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 13%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 7% 3% 8% 10% 3% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  3ng'someone in my 4% | o% 1% 4% 6% 5% | 8% | 5% | 3% 5% 6%
last 12 mon?hs...Put h?usehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 82% 77% 80% 86% 70% 84% 1% 79% 87% 81% 76%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1065 1238 160 186 753 1125 329 725 1224 1714 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . Iy
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
Yes, happened to me 1% 1% 6% 20% 13% 3% 10% 9% 8% 7% 14%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6%
last 12 mon?hs...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication ﬁnyonz illldmy 7% 78% 84% 67% 72% 89% 80% 7% 82% 86% 71%
for financial reasons? househo
Unweighted n 552 808 944 1028 410 831 1753 365 180 1346 942
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 15% 15% 5%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 6% 9% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?g:éﬁfg"ﬁi?]cgeﬁ]atﬂg of and someone in my 6% 6% 6% 1%
last 12 months...Put h?usehold
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 80% 73% 70% 90%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 825 328 391 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 25



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 11% 21% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 11% 9% 8%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?&ytgv\\:\;hp;ﬁ?:fyou someone in my 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3%
the following in the household
a5t 12 months Was pignothappen o
thi b'Iﬁ? y anyone in my 81% 67% 85% 87% 86% 87% 82% 85% 77% 81% 76% 73% 82% 81% 87%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 2303 381 1908 1340 958 420 496 762 929 578 467 296 575 350 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 10% 12% 22% 5% 16% 9% 13% 15% 7% 10% 14%
Yes, happened to
et witoe oy SOMeone in my 4% | 5% 3% 4% 8% | 2% | 7% | 3% | 4% 5% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7%
the following in the household
ot TS e ot pngen
thiv bill? anyone in my 83% 78% 73% 87% 69% 87% 76% 78% 87% 82% 76%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 1065 1237 161 186 753 1123 329 726 1222 1713 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 17% 11% 5% 28% 11% 4% 12% 7% 14% 6% 19%
Yes, happened to
et ase ou  SOmeone in my 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% | 4% 7% 6% 3% | 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5%
the following in the household
ot TS e ot pngen
thi b'IP’ \ anyone in my 2% 80% 90% 57% 79% 93% 82% 80% 75% 88% 70%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 553 808 942 1027 409 832 1752 365 180 1346 941
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 7% 19% 21% 6%
Yes, happened to
&fj?{:ytgv\\:\;hpelz?esfyou someone in my 4% 7% 9% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 7% 5% 1%
the following in the household
Iastt 1§| mtonths...Was Did not happen to
no ‘;hle ,;’.I}?,ay a anyone in my 85% 68% 65% 91%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 825 327 392 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Yes, happened to me 10% 16% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 9% 1% 9% 11% 13% 13% 8% 4%

Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ}ég‘e"’“{\;hpe'fﬁesfyou someone in my 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% | 2% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Received Did not happen to
;"0'0" ts eceive anyone in my 82% 74% 85% 89% 83% | 91% | 83% | 85% | 79% | 83% 76% 82% 80% 86% 90%
©00d stamps ¢ household

Unweighted n 2304 380 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 578 467 296 575 351 394

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Yes, happened to me 7% 13% 20% 7% 13% 7% 12% 1% 7% 8% 14%

Yes, happened to
et s Jou  SOMeone in my 6% | 4% 3% 8% 6% | 4% | 9% | 4% | 3% 6% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food Stamps? anyone in my 84% 81% 75% 84% 75% 88% 75% 83% 87% 83% 79%
ood stamps household

Unweighted n 1065 1238 161 186 752 1125 329 725 1224 1715 588

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Yes, happened to me 16% 8% 5% 31% 6% 2% 9% 11% 10% 4% 19%

Yes, happened to
et s ou  SOmeone in my 8% 5% 3% 9% 7% 2% | 5% 5% 5% 3% | 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food Stamps? anyone in my 1% 86% 91% 52% 85% 95% 83% 79% 80% 91% 70%
ood stamps household

Unweighted n 552 808 944 1027 410 832 1754 365 179 1347 941
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 5% 13% 20% 9%
Yes, happened to
&a}éytgv\\:\;hpelz?esfyou someone in my 6% 5% 7% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 5% 6% 2%
the following in the household
last II? Received Did not happen to
;“0'; ts ecelve anyone in my 87% 7% 67% 87%
ood stamps household
Unweighted n 825 327 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 17% 24% 15% 15% 12% 19% 17% 14% 18% 20% 18% 21% 19% 15% 14%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
or anyone in your household
or oxperienced any of YeS: happened to me
the foﬁlowing in thg and someone in my 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 18% 11% 9% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 10%
last 12 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 66% 57% 70% 71% 76% 59% 69% 75% 62% 64% 62% 61% 66% 67% 2%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 2303 381 1908 1340 958 421 495 762 929 578 466 295 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 13% 22% 26% 13% 20% 16% 18% 20% 14% 15% 24%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl ee;‘gf;"ii'r‘]‘;eﬁ]atﬂg °f  and’someone in my 13% | 13% 2% 15% 16% 1% | 17% | 13% | 9% 12% 15%
last 12 h?usehold
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 1% 62% 69% 69% 59% 1% 61% 64% 73% 70% 57%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1065 1237 161 186 752 1124 328 726 1223 1713 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
""9':;@“”' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Yes, happened to me 21% 21% 10% 34% 18% 10% 17% 14% 21% 12% 25%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?ﬂ:ﬁf;ﬁ“‘;&mﬂz °f  and'someone in my 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 1% | 13% 12% 12% 12% | 14%
last 12 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 61% 62% 76% 48% 62% 78% 66% 68% 65% 73% 57%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 553 806 944 1026 410 832 1752 365 180 1346 941
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 15% 19% 27% 14%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 4% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?g:éﬁfg"ﬁi?feﬁftﬂg of and someone in my 14% 12% 16% 8%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 68% 64% 53% 76%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 825 327 391 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% | 2% 2% | 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 87% 84% 88% 90% 89% 90% 87% 90% 86% 87% 87% 87% 87% 85% 91%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 2300 381 1905 1339 958 419 494 762 926 578 466 295 574 351 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 4% 5% 10% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 5% 1% 9% 10% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl :fxé’.i’éb'ii?f"ﬁ,atﬂ‘é °f and’someone in my 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 87% 88% 87% 80% 82% 93% 81% 87% 92% 88% 86%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1065 1234 160 186 752 1122 329 724 1221 1710 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'gﬁlc;m' College Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 5% 5% 3% 11% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 8%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 86% 87% 89% 79% 88% 90% 88% 84% 90% 91% 82%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 552 806 942 1025 410 830 1749 365 180 1344 940
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 4% 8% 8% 1%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 7% 8% 6% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?g:éﬁfg"ﬁi?feﬁftﬂg of and someone in my 1% 4% 4% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 88% 81% 82% 95%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 824 327 391 751

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 33



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 8% 15% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 4%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
? Yes, happened to me
oy e";‘g}fg"’f{;"eﬁﬂg °f and’someone in my 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% | 3% | 5% 1% | 6% | 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 85% 76% 88% 89% 88% 93% 85% 90% 80% 86% 83% 82% 85% 87% 88%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 2303 380 1909 1342 959 421 495 762 928 579 467 296 575 350 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 10% 14% 4% 13% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 14%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl :fxé’.i’éb'ii?f"ﬁ,atﬂ‘é °f  and’someone in my 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 87% 83% 83% 87% 74% 92% 81% 84% 88% 87% 78%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1065 1237 160 186 752 1125 328 725 1224 1713 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 12% 8% 3% 23% 7% 1% 7% 9% 15% 4% 14%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 3% 3% 9% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 2% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 7% 85% 93% 60% 85% 96% 88% 77% 77% 92% 74%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 551 808 944 1027 410 831 1753 365 179 1346 941
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 5% 10% 16% 8%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 5% 7% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?g:éﬁfg"ﬁi?feﬁftﬂg of and someone in my 3% 5% 6% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 90% 80% 72% 87%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 825 328 390 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 29% 36% 28% 28% 24% 32% 29% 22% 31% 36% 31% 32% 28% 29% 28%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 7% 6% 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yos, happened o me
the fopllowin in thg and someone in my 20% 18% 20% 21% 16% 29% 19% 14% 23% 22% 22% 24% 15% 23% 18%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 43% 38% 44% 42% 51% 30% 46% 55% 38% 34% 35% 37% 50% 42% 46%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 2303 381 1908 1342 958 421 495 763 927 579 467 296 574 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 26% 32% 27% 25% 34% 28% 30% 30% 29% 28% 33%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 12% 7% 6% 8% 7%
or anyone in your household
household has done
A Yes, happened to me
bl ee;‘gf;"ii'r‘feﬁ]atﬂg °f  and’someone in my 19% | 21% 9% 23% 20% 19% | 19% | 22% | 18% 19% 22%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 46% 40% 55% 44% 34% 48% 39% 42% 47% 45% 38%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 1065 1237 160 185 753 1125 329 725 1223 1713 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Yes, happened to me 33% 32% 22% 44% 31% 22% 29% 28% 33% 26% 34%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 9% 10% 5% 8% 11% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  4ng'someone in my 18% 20% 21% 12% 24% 21% | 20% 18% 19% 21% | 17%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less  Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 40% 38% 51% 36% 35% 51% 43% 41% 41% 43% 43%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 552 808 943 1028 410 831 1753 364 180 1346 941
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 26% 38% 31% 29%
Q25. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 9% 17% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
?g:éﬁfg"ﬁi?feﬁftﬂg of and someone in my 22% 17% 16% 20%
last 12 9 household
months...Driven less  Did not happen to
because of the cost of anyone in my 46% 36% 36% 46%
gasoline? household
Unweighted n 825 328 390 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 19% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 8% 9% 11% 1% 13% 8% 10% 7%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?‘;g‘e’v“,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 3% 7% 1% 5% 3% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
g'rffr'::r'ttgal;aex,'"g rent  anyone in my 82% 73% | 85% 87% 87% | 89% | 80% | 86% | 79% | 82% 77% 74% 83% 83% 87%
f household
Unweighted n 2300 380 1906 1339 957 421 494 761 927 578 466 296 574 351 392
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 8% 10% 17% 4% 11% 9% 9% 13% 5% 8% 13%
Yes, happened to
et miease ou  SOMeone in my 5% | 5% 1% 8% 7% | 3% | 11% | 3% | 2% 6% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 4% 1% 2% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 83% | 81% 81% 85% 74% | 87% | 74% | 81% | 90% | 84% 7%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 1062 1237 160 186 751 1123 329 724 1222 1711 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Yes, happened to me 12% 12% 4% 24% 9% 3% 10% 5% 14% 4% 17%
Yes, happened to
et witee Jou  SOMeone in my 6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 2% | 4% 8% 5% % | 8%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent anyone in my 76% 80% 90% 62% 77% 94% | 83% 81% 78% 9% | 70%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 550 808 942 1026 410 831 1751 364 179 1344 940
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Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 8% 16% 14% 4%
Yes, happened to
&fj?{:ytgv\\:\;hpelz?esfyou someone in my 4% 6% 10% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 5% 6% 3%
the following in the household
Ida_:ft_ 12|tmonth_s...Hac: Did not happen to
fiicu rty paying rent  anyone in my 85% 73% 69% 91%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 825 326 391 751

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 39



PPIC Statewide Survey
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 1% | 7% 6% 1% | 8% 11% 11% 12% 6% 4%
_CfJ27- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 30% 33% | 28% 26% 20% | 27% | 28% | 27% | 31% | 32% 27% 31% 30% 34% 31%
g::;ggg':!osugr Rarely 25% 24% 25% 24% 26% | 25% | 23% | 29% | 23% | 23% 26% 25% 20% 25% 26%
family |°singytheir job? Never 31% 25% 33% 35% 32% | 32% | 36% | 30% | 30% | 33% 31% 30% 28% 32% 33%
Unweighted n 2304 381 1909 1341 958 421 496 762 929 579 467 295 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 6% 11% 9% 9% 14% 5% 9% 12% 6% 6% 14%
Q27. Next, how often, Aimost every day 5% 7% 4% 5% 10% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 30% | 30% 19% 30% 35% 28% | 36% | 34% | 22% 28% 34%
following? You or Rarely 26% 24% 19% 26% 22% 25% | 22% | 28% | 23% 23% 28%
someone Iin your
family losing their job? Never 33% | 29% 48% 30% 19% 39% | 26% | 21% | 45% 37% 16%
Unweighted n 1065 | 1238 161 186 753 1124 | 329 726 | 1223 1714 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°' | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Every day 11% 9% 5% 16% 10% 5% 7% 11% 14% 7% 11%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 29% 32% 29% 26% 34% 30% | 29% 33% 31% 28% 32%
following? You or Rarely 22% 20% 31% 21% 23% 28% | 25% 20% 29% 25% 24%
someone Iin your
family losing their job? Never 30% 33% 30% 31% 26% 33% | 34% 27% 19% 34% 28%
Unweighted n 553 807 944 1027 410 832 1753 365 180 1346 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 8% 7% 20% 2%
$27- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 6% 7% 9% 3%
It ever, U Wor| .
about sach of the Y Sometimes 33% 35% 32% 18%
following? You or Rarely 29% 28% 14% 21%
someone In your
family losing their job? Never 25% 23% 25% 56%
Unweighted n 825 328 392 752
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PPIC Statewide Survey
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 6% 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 15% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 15% 8% 1% 8%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 36% 34% 36% 34% 33% 38% 39% 37% 37% | 32% 35% 35% 33% 31% 42%
m?twhgla%: fT:re %?js; :; Rarely 22% 27% 20% 20% 21% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 21% | 21% 24% 24% 21% 25% 18%
your family? y Never 21% 17% 23% 23% 24% 21% 23% 21% 18% 26% 20% 15% 25% 23% 22%
Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 9% 14% 11% 11% 19% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10% 16%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 9% 8% 7% 12% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 1%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 36% | 35% 15% 41% 32% | 38% | 38% | 34% | 35% 36% 35%
chggtwh?ag'; fT:re %?js; :; Rarely 23% | 21% 27% 18% 22% 22% | 20% | 22% | 23% 22% 22%
your family? y Never 23% | 20% 39% 23% 15% 23% | 22% | 18% | 24% 23% 17%
Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Every day 16% 13% 6% 19% 15% 6% 11% 17% 12% 10% 15%
$28- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 13% 8% 7% 10% 13% 7% 8% 10% 14% 8% 1%
about ach of the' Sometimes 28% 37% 43% 31% 30% 42% | 36% 36% 34% 38% | 33%
about each of the
mﬁtwhglag: fT:re %?js; :; Rarely 22% 21% 22% 20% 26% 20% | 21% 21% 28% 23% 21%
your family? y Never 21% 21% 22% 20% 16% 25% | 24% 16% 12% 22% 21%
Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 10% 15% 20% 6%
$28- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 10% 5% 14% 8%
It ever, U Wor| .
about sach of the Y Sometimes 39% 39% 31% 30%
following? The cost of Rarely 22% 23% 16% 25%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 19% 17% 18% 31%
Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 15% 18% 14% 12% 15% | 1% | 13% | 10% | 17% | 15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 13%
_CfJ29- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 13% 17% 12% 13% 1M1% | 1% | 13% | 14% | 14% 9% 11% 17% 16% 12% 14%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 32% 31% | 32% 27% 33% | 30% | 34% | 36% | 32% | 29% 33% 23% 36% 29% 33%
chll:;vivri‘ngf'-;:hgucgﬁa of Rarely 18% 22% 17% 19% 14% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 20% 15% 20% 14% 26% 19%
your fa?n"y?y Never 22% 12% 25% 29% 27% | 27% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 28% 28% 22% 19% 19% 22%
Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 12% 18% 14% 8% 23% 1% | 17% | 19% 9% 12% 21%
Q29. Next, how often, Aimost every day 14% 13% 9% 17% 14% 12% 13% | 17% | 10% 12% 15%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 31% | 33% 29% 34% 32% 32% | 38% | 30% | 29% 31% 35%
chltfsvivrilngf'-; rThgucgrs‘& of Rarely 21% 16% 20% 18% 14% 21% | 14% | 17% | 23% 19% 16%
your family? Never 23% | 21% 28% 22% 17% | 24% | 18% | 17% | 30% | 26% 12%
Unweighted n 1065 | 1239 161 186 753 1125 | 329 726 | 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Every day 19% 15% 9% 26% 15% 9% 14% 16% 19% 9% 23%
Q29. Next, how often, Almost every day 14% 13% 13% 16% 17% 9% 12% 14% 18% 10% 17%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 31% 30% 35% 31% 33% 33% 32% 35% 30% 29% 37%
mll?svivrilngf‘ir'l'hgucgrs‘& of Rarely 13% 23% 19% 14% 16% 21% 18% 16% 25% 22% 12%
your fa%my?y Never 22% 19% 24% 13% 19% 28% 25% 19% 7% 30% 11%
Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 13% 22% 23% 7%
$29- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 14% 17% 15% 6%
I ver, U Wor| .
about sach of the Y Sometimes 36% 29% 32% 26%
following? The cost of Rarely 19% 16% 11% 24%
housing for you and
your family? Never 18% 16% 19% 37%
Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Every day 12% 19% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% | 14% 12% 16% 11% 13% 9%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 10% 11% 11% 0% | 13% | 12% 9% 13% | 10% 10% 14% 12% 12% 9%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;]vgrry Sometimes 31% 29% 31% 29% 32% | 28% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 28% 34% 25% 38% 24% 27%
following? Paying Rarely 23% 25% 23% 25% 20% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 20% | 25% 24% 28% 16% 26% 26%
your bills? Never 23% 17% 25% 27% 28% | 22% | 23% | 27% | 20% | 24% 20% 16% 24% 25% 29%

Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Every day 8% 15% 13% 5% 18% 0% | 16% | 15% 7% 10% 18%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10% | 14% 9% 10% 15%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 31% 30% 28% 33% 39% 24% | 36% | 31% | 25% 30% 31%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 23% 23% 22% 24% 17% 29% | 17% | 22% | 29% 23% 24%
your bills? Never 26% 20% 25% 25% 13% 29% | 20% | 18% | 30% 27% 13%

Unweighted n 1065 | 1239 161 186 753 1125 | 329 726 | 1224 1715 589

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn éggﬁgafe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Every day 15% 14% 7% 24% 12% 7% 12% 10% 15% 7% 20%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 15% 8% 10% 16% 14% 7% 10% 16% 8% 10% 12%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 32% 34% 25% 32% 39% 25% 29% 34% 35% 29% 32%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 18% 24% 28% 15% 18% 30% 22% 24% 29% 27% 18%
your bills? Never 19% 19% 31% 13% 18% 31% 27% 16% 11% 27% 18%

Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942

Employment status
eFr:'n‘:::;g)rlr::i :;2;3;2?1 emgl?)tyed Retired

Every day 10% 18% 22% 5%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 12% 13% 12% 6%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 32% 30% 40% 21%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 24% 22% 13% 32%
your bills? Never 22% 17% 13% 36%

Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
iafbe:lir; gghyg;lt‘;‘vgrry Sometimes 12% 13% 12% 7% 14% 6% 13% | 10% | 16% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12%
following? The cost of Rarely 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 6% 10% 8% 12%
childcare? Never 71% 65% 73% 80% 72% | 77% | 73% | 71% | 67% | 77% 67% 74% 71% 74% 68%
Unweighted n 2304 380 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 928 579 467 296 575 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Every day 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 10%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 9%
if ever, do you worry  gometimes 12% | 12% 6% 10% 16% 9% | 16% [ 15% | 6% 7% 24%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 8% 5% 13% 13% 7% 10% | 13% 5% 7% 14%
childcare? Never 70% | 72% 83% 69% 61% 79% | 64% | 62% | 86% 82% 44%
Unweighted n 1065 | 1238 161 186 752 1125 | 329 725 | 1224 1715 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 14% 6% 16% 10% 12% 13% 10% 19% 13% 11% 13%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 9% 9% 1% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 18% 10% 8%
childcare? Never 69% 79% 66% 71% 72% 70% | 75% 63% 58% 72% 69%
Unweighted n 552 808 944 1027 410 832 1754 365 179 1347 941
Employment status
eFr:'n‘:::;g)rlr::i :::2;3;2?1 em:;ll?)tyed Retired
Every day 5% 4% 6% 1%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 5% 2% 3% 1%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 14% 14% 14% 3%
about each of the
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 10% 9% 6%
childcare? Never 65% 69% 68% 88%
Unweighted n 825 327 392 753
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 13% 17% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 19% 14% 11% 9%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 8%
ifbevetn dOhYO;Jt‘;]VOFW Sometimes 27% 28% 26% 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 29% 24% 30% 23% 28% 27% 24%
about each o (-]
following? The amount Rarely 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25% 24% 22% 22% 21% 19% 25% 17% 24% 28%
of debt your have?  Neyer 27% 23% 29% 30% 31% | 29% | 27% | 31% | 23% | 30% 27% 20% 28% 25% 31%
Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 10% 16% 13% 7% 21% 11% 16% 17% 7% 11% 19%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% | 13% 9% 13% 12% | 10% [ 12% | 14% | 8% 1% 12%
ifbevetr, dOhYO;Jt"’]VO"ry Sometimes 27% 26% 38% 30% 30% 22% 25% 28% 27% 25% 31%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 24% | 19% 21% 24% 19% 23% | 18% | 21% | 26% 22% 21%
of debt your have? Never 29% | 26% 19% 27% 19% 34% | 29% | 21% | 33% 32% 17%
Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 17% 14% 8% 23% 16% 7% 13% 12% 16% 9% 19%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 13% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13%
ifbevetr, dohyo;Jt\:]vorry Sometimes 27% 29% 24% 29% 29% 23% 26% 30% 27% 27% 25%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 19% 20% 26% 13% 18% 28% 20% 26% 26% 26% 16%
of debt your have?  Never 26% 24% 32% 24% 22% 32% | 30% 21% 19% 28% 26%
Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 12% 19% 20% 5%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 13% 1% 9% 7%
if ever, do you worry  Sometimes 28% 23% 30% 23%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 22% 24% 14% 26%
of debt your have?  Neyer 24% 23% 26% 39%
Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area

Every day 24% 27% 23% 26% 20% | 33% | 20% | 15% | 27% | 31% 26% 32% 25% 23% 15%
_CfJ33- Ne;t. how often, Almost every day 19% 23% 18% 17% 17% | 20% | 17% | 14% | 22% | 21% 17% 22% 18% 25% 16%
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 33% 29% | 34% 33% 32% | 34% | 38% | 39% | 32% | 29% 35% 28% 33% 27% 40%
ffgls%‘ﬁi]neg;?nzhgtﬁgft of Rarely 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% | 8% 13% | 21% | 10% | 11% 12% 12% 14% 15% 19%
?ransportation? Never 10% 8% 10% 11% 12% 5% 13% | 12% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10%

Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Every day 20% | 28% 22% 17% 32% 21% | 24% | 28% | 21% 21% 31%
Q33. Next, how often, Almost every day 17% 21% 8% 18% 21% 20% 15% | 23% | 17% 17% 23%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 36% | 31% 36% 36% 30% 32% | 36% | 29% | 34% 35% 29%
following? The cost of Rarely 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 16% | 14% | 12% | 16% 15% 12%
gasoline and other
transportation? Never 12% 8% 20% 14% 6% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 5%

Unweighted n 1065 | 1239 161 186 753 1125 | 329 726 | 1224 1715 589

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

Every day 30% 28% 14% 34% 28% 17% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28%
Q33. Next, how often, Almost every day 22% 20% 14% 16% 20% 19% 19% 15% 25% 20% 17%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 27% 34% 38% 27% 34% 36% 32% 39% 31% 35% 31%
following? The cost of Rarely 13% 9% 21% 12% 11% 17% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%
gasoline and other
fransportation? Never 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 12% 11% 7% 5% 9% 10%

Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired

Every day 21% 30% 33% 19%
$33- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 20% 16% 21% 17%
about sach of the Y Sometimes 36% 34% 26% 32%
following? The cost of Rarely 14% 16% 8% 20%
gasoline and other
transportation? Never 9% 4% 13% 12%

Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Every day 16% 20% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 12% 18% 20% 18% 14% 18% 20% 9%
_CfJ34- Neé(t, how often, Almost every day 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13% 13% 8% 16% 15% 14% 14%
if ever, do you worl X
about eachyo Y Sometimes 38% 37% 37% 34% 40% 34% 35% | 41% 37% 35% 38% 35% 38% 34% 41%
[ f the
{g"szﬂng:o?ggsfloarble Rarely 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% | 13% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 13% 14% 20% 10% 15% 18%
your retirement? Never 18% 18% 18% 21% 20% 18% 15% 17% 18% 19% 22% 15% 18% 17% 18%
Unweighted n 2305 381 1910 1342 959 421 496 763 929 579 467 296 576 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Every day 15% 18% 13% 13% 21% 15% 18% 20% 12% 15% 21%
in!z“tl-e tleé((t), h:l\:v “tztrt:n Almost every day 11% 15% 9% 16% 12% 13% 13% | 16% | 10% 12% 17%
Aboct each ofthe Y Sometimes 38% | 37% 32% 35% 39% | 37% | 43% | 41% | 20% | 36% 41%
{ollowing? Beiﬂ@fl able Rarely 16% | 14% 16% 21% 14% 13% | 12% | 12% | 20% 16% 12%
0 save -en()ug or 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
our retirement? Never 19% 16% 30% 14% 14% 21% 14% 11% 28% 21% 9%
y
Unweighted n 1065 1239 161 186 753 1125 329 726 1224 1715 589
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High oo College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Every day 19% 19% 11% 27% 19% 10% 16% 16% 20% 12% 23%
i(??é?/é tleé(g h:l\:v “%trt:n Almost every day 10% 16% 13% 11% 12% 15% 14% 13% 8% 13% 13%
about ’eachyof the Y Sometimes 36% 38% 39% 29% 43% 39% 37% 41% 39% 39% 36%
{g"s%ﬂngzoiziag;ble Rarely 15% 11% 18% 13% 12% 18% 14% 17% 18% 17% 12%
your retirement? Never 19% 16% 18% 20% 15% 18% 20% 13% 13% 20% 16%
Unweighted n 553 808 944 1028 410 832 1754 365 180 1347 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :
employed employed employed Retired
Every day 17% 16% 27% 6%
Q34. Next, how often, Almost every day 14% 15% 14% 8%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 44% 40% 34% 26%
following? Being able Rarely 14% 18% 7% 22%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 11% 10% 18% 39%
Unweighted n 825 328 392 753

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, All Adult: Likely vot
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very satisfied 36% 32% | 38% 38% 42% | 40% | 30% | 34% | 38% | 37% 43% 40% 36% 34% 30%
?j‘j-sg;’zfl""a"r":“'d Somewhat satisfied 55% 60% | 53% 52% 51% | 55% | 55% | 58% | 52% | 55% 47% 59% 53% 59% 61%
satisfied or Not satisfied 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% | 5% | 15% | 8% | 10% | 8% 10% 2% 1% 7% 9%
fhpgisfied WIth YU pon't know 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1151 217 929 588 475 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 476 | 264 218 134 308 179 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male |Female | ,African | = Asian ) atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
Very satisfied 41% | 30% 31% 23% 38% | 41% | 29% | 37% | 45% 38% 32%
egjsgﬁfl"‘ a"}’:“” Somewhat satisfied 50% | 61% 52% 71% 54% | 49% | 58% | 56% | 49% 52% 60%
satisfied or Not satisfied 8% 9% 18% 6% 8% 10% | 12% | 6% | 6% 9% 7%
fangisfied with your pomt know 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 575 | 575 80 117 426 478 | 226 | 532 | 38 741 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College : : " Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Very satisfied 34% 35% 39% 27% 33% 40% | 37% 33% 39% 39% | 33% 38% 32%
3:3-52!‘,’? all, would  somewhat satisfied 59% 53% 54% 57% 56% 54% | 52% 65% 56% 53% | 58% 55% 57%
satisfied or Not satisfied 6% 12% 7% 16% 1% 6% | 1% 3% 5% 8% 9% 8% 1%
fhpg isfied with your pomt know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 245 367 539 407 221 511 827 213 108 617 529 823 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Less than 6 months 9% 11% 8% 6% 9% | 6% | 7% | 12% | 6% | 8% 8% 13% 9% 8% 11%
Less than 1 year 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% | 4% | 12% | 1% | 10% | 6% 18% 8% 7% 8% 9%
1yearto less than 5 32% 32% | 32% 28% 29% | 34% | 35% | 37% | 30% | 30% 33% 27% 34% 31% 27%
Q35a. How long have y
you been with your  5yearstolessthan10| g0 16% | 19% 19% 22% | 1% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 12% 16% 15% 18% 18% 23%
current employer? years
10 years or more 32% 31% | 32% 42% 30% | 45% | 27% | 21% | 35% | 44% 24% 37% 32% 35% 31%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1149 216 928 586 474 | 180 | 259 | 393 | 477 | 264 218 133 308 180 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults onl i i . .
ploy y Male |Female | ,African | Asian | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Less than 6 months 8% | 10% 3% 13% 8% 10% | 17% | 5% | 4% 10% 8%
Less than 1 year 9% | 1% 7% 14% 9% 8% | 17% | 6% | 4% 10% 8%
1yeartolessthan3 | 309, | 349 32% 26% 36% | 32% | 49% | 24% | 21% 34% 28%
Q35a. How long have y
T T n Ul samarstolessthan10) 219, | 14% 13% 28% 17% | 15% | 14% | 21% | 18% | 19% 17%
10 years or more 32% | 31% 45% 19% 30% | 35% | 3% | 44% | 52% 28% 39%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 572 | 576 80 117 426 476 | 226 | 531 | 378 740 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
Less than 6 months 8% 5% 12% 16% 4% 10% | 11% 5% 6% 5% 13% 8% 13%
Less than 1 year 12% 10% 8% 16% 9% 8% | 10% 9% 6% 5% 16% 8% 14%
1yearto less than 5 25% 38% 32% 32% 39% 28% | 32% 27% 37% 27% | 38% 31% 35%
Q35a. How long have y
you been with your 5 years to less than 10 14% 15% 23% 19% 14% 19% | 17% 20% 21% 20% | 16% 19% 14%
current employer? years
10 years or more 41% 31% 26% 17% 34% 35% | 30% 40% 30% 4% | 17% 34% 24%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 244 368 537 407 221 510 | 824 214 108 616 528 823 326

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q36. Would you say  Yes 87% 80% 89% 88% 90% 92% 86% 87% 86% 90% 88% 90% 86% 89% 86%
that gfe”d!‘cat‘;f)fet:g'; at No 13% 20% | 1% 12% 10% | 8% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 14%
work? Unweighted n 1152 217 929 587 475 180 259 394 477 264 218 133 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q36. Would yousay Yes 89% 85% 82% 89% 87% 87% 88% 88% 85% 87% 87%
that ;?e“d?cat‘;ﬁli‘:g';at No 1% | 15% 18% 1% 13% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 15% 13% 13%
work? Unweighted n 574 577 81 117 426 478 226 531 379 743 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
Employed adults only High school College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
Q36. Would you say Yes 86% 82% 92% 73% 87% 92% 89% 84% 81% 90% 84% 92% 70%
that g‘r’e”d?;‘;ﬁ;‘:g'ye at NO 14% 18% 8% 2% 13% 8% | 11% 16% 19% 10% | 16% 8% 30%
work? Unweighted n 245 369 538 409 221 510 827 214 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q37. Would yousay Yes 78% 71% 80% 81% 81% 82% 77% 85% 74% 74% 76% 81% 81% 79% 73%
that gfe“d?cat‘;f)fe‘f"g'jrs No 22% 29% | 20% 19% 19% | 18% | 23% | 15% | 26% | 26% 24% 19% 19% 21% 27%
at work? Unweighted n 1152 217 929 587 475 180 259 394 477 264 218 133 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q37. Would you say Yes 79% 7% 85% 7% 75% 78% 75% 78% 84% 79% 7%
that ;f_’e“d?;‘;;i‘f"g'jrs N 21% | 23% 15% 23% 25% | 22% | 25% | 22% | 16% 21% 23%
at work? Unweighted n 574 577 81 117 426 478 226 531 379 743 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
Employed adults only High school College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
Q37. Would you say Yes 74% 72% 85% 64% 75% 83% 79% 74% 76% 80% 75% 83% 59%
that you have stable \, 26% 28% 15% 36% 25% 17% | 21% 26% 24% 20% | 25% 17% 41%
and predictable hours ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
at work? Unweighted n 245 369 538 409 221 510 827 214 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl; All Adult: Likely vot
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 58% 52% 59% 60% 68% 58% 49% 63% 51% 61% 64% 59% 56% 59% 53%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 42% 48% 41% 40% 32% 42% 51% 37% 49% 39% 36% 41% 44% 41% 47%
rowth and
gdvancement? Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 180 259 395 477 264 218 134 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian : ;
Male | Female Americans* | Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q38. Would you say  Yes 62% | 52% 68% 58% 54% 60% | 62% | 57% | 54% 57% 59%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 38% 48% 32% 42% 46% 40% 38% 43% 46% 43% 41%
rowth and
gdvancement? Unweighted n 575 577 81 117 427 478 226 532 379 743 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only egg::lzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Q38. Would you say  Yes 49% 55% 66% 45% 51% 64% 60% 54% 50% 57% 58% 62% 42%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 51% 45% 34% 55% 49% 36% 40% 46% 50% 43% 42% 38% 58%
rowth and
gdvancement? Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 52



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q39.Would you say Yes 81% 71% 84% 86% 86% 87% 79% 85% 78% 81% 86% 82% 80% 84% 7%
that you have at least 19% 29% | 16% 14% 14% | 13% | 21% | 15% | 22% | 19% 14% 18% 20% 16% 23%
a fair amount of job ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
security? Unweighted n 1151 216 929 587 475 180 259 394 477 263 218 133 308 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q39.Would you say Yes 83% 80% 79% 78% 7% 84% 80% 82% 83% 82% 80%
that you have at j'§§5‘ No 17% | 20% 21% 22% 23% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 17% 18% 20%
security? Unweighted n 574 576 81 117 425 478 226 531 378 742 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College ) ) - Full-time Part-time
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Q39.Would you say Yes 76% 79% 87% 62% 83% 86% 83% 80% 76% 85% 77% 85% 68%
that you have at j'ggSt No 24% 21% 13% 38% 17% 14% | 17% 20% 24% 15% | 23% 15% 32%
security? Unweighted n 244 369 538 409 221 510 827 214 107 616 529 823 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem | Rep Ind Lib Mod | Con (\:IZTIt;y Ilzr:'!lapr;:ie Los Angeles OraDnigeZIoSan SF Bay Area
%‘:-yvgslé:'ny\?;:;y Yes 71% 65% 74% 73% 7% | 2% | 72% | 77% | 67% | 73% 73% 68% 70% 74% 67%
jv‘l’t';‘%el:{‘fseg: ‘gf‘"k No 29% 35% 26% 27% 23% | 28% | 28% | 23% | 33% | 27% 27% 32% 30% 26% 33%
gggggggemes? Unweighted n 1152 217 929 587 475 | 180 | 259 | 304 | 477 | 264 218 133 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only Male |Female | , Affican | Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ No Yes
3,‘;‘2',,"2,’3‘;';‘,,"\‘,’;1 Sa¥ Yes 76% | 66% 72% 74% 63% | 76% | 69% | 70% | 78% 76% 61%
jv?t';‘%etj{‘\?e:: ‘gf"’k No 24% | 34% 28% 26% 37% | 24% | 31% | 30% | 22% 24% 39%
e ences? Unweighted n 574 | 577 81 17 426 | 478 | 226 | 531 | 379 743 408

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only "”9'3@“”' eg%ﬁgggn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent eﬁ;‘g;ﬂ%‘; :nﬂgl'g}'};i'
%‘t’-yvgglgnymjgy Yes 63% 72% 77% 67% 65% 76% | 74% 62% 68% 72% 71% 73% 66%
sv‘f{;‘%ej{‘fsegﬁ ‘gf""‘ No 37% 28% 23% 33% 35% 24% | 26% 38% 32% 28% 29% 27% 34%
ggggggﬁemes? Unweighted n 245 369 538 409 221 510 | 827 214 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl; All Adult: Likely vot
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q41. Would you say  Yes 60% 59% 60% 60% 67% | 50% | 58% | 68% | 55% | 54% 58% 57% 57% 63% 63%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 40% 41% 40% 40% 33% 50% 42% 32% 45% 46% 42% 43% 43% 37% 37%
our views and
Zoncerns? Unweighted n 1152 217 929 587 476 180 258 395 477 263 218 133 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans* | Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q41. Would you say  Yes 61% 59% 54% 62% 53% 64% | 58% | 62% | 60% 60% 60%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 39% 41% 46% 38% 47% 36% 42% 38% 40% 40% 40%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 575 576 81 117 426 478 226 532 378 742 409

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only egﬁz:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed

Q41. Would you say  Yes 54% 51% 71% 52% 55% 65% 62% 55% 59% 60% 60% 62% 54%
that decisions made at
work take into account No 46% 49% 29% 48% 45% 35% 38% 45% 41% 40% 40% 38% 46%
your views and i
concerns? Unweighted n 244 369 539 408 221 511 827 214 108 617 529 825 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl All Adult Likel t
ploy 4 uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
working outside the 63% 70% | 60% 59% 57% | 67% | 61% | 49% | 71% | 68% 62% 77% 67% 65% 46%
;V;’;";?rggg{gly 16% 15% | 17% 17% 15% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 13% | 16% 19% 9% 16% 14% 20%
Q42. Which describes fmix ‘;]f some wdork
your curren: . e o anC Some 19% 13% 21% 23% 27% | 13% | 20% | 29% | 15% | 14% 17% 14% 15% 19% 33%
employmentorwork {1 ace
(] (] (] (] (] (] ('] (] (] ('] (] (] (] (] (]
ffor[‘lf;{‘éggeg')se 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 477 | 264 218 134 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
working outside the | 67, | 58% 69% 44% 79% | 58% | 62% | 64% | 62% 62% 64%
;Vg;";;‘rg;:g{‘e‘ly 13% | 20% 13% 22% 9% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 19% 17% 14%
Q42. Which describes fmix %f some “:frk
your curren: . JS{;‘I d:’,‘]‘g;nag,‘at“"‘e 19% | 20% 17% 34% 10% 21% | 22% | 19% | 16% 19% 21%
emplioyment or wor
situpatign? workplace
(s‘f’o’ﬂfrf't‘;g?eg')se 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 575 577 81 117 427 478 | 226 | 532 | 379 743 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . o Full-time Part-time
only e;ﬁﬂ:ﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
working outside the 83% 69% 44% 74% 80% 51% | 60% 68% 76% 60% | 67% 61% 69%
;V;’;";?rggg{gly 7% 13% 25% 12% 10% 21% | 18% 14% 9% 17% | 16% 17% 14%
Q42. Which describes fmix ‘;lf some wdork
your curren: . e o, anc some 7% 16% 30% 8% 9% 28% | 20% 17% 15% 22% 16% 21% 14%
employment or wor
situpatign? workplace
ffor[‘lf;{‘éggeg')se 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
0 ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q43. Did you start yes 65% 77% | 62% 59% 72% | 50% | 54% | 67% | 70% | 50% 65% 57% 54% 73% 70%
W°rk"}? f;‘-'t’l';ﬂ home as po 35% 23% 38% 41% 28% 50% 46% 33% 30% 50% 35% 43% 46% 27% 30%
aresult o e
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 422 57 363 248 194 60 101 183 | 147 89 70 33 103 75 104
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q43. Did you start yes 68% | 62% 77% 75% 65% | 58% | 74% | 66% | 49% 61% 73%
Work"}tg fFOtIT home as po 32% 38% 23% 25% 35% 42% 26% 34% 51% 39% 27%
a result of the
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 214 208 31 65 96 207 73 198 | 146 277 145

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only e;ﬁﬂ:ﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed

Q43. Did you start yes 54% 50% 73% 58% 36% 72% | 64% 67% 72% 63% | 69% 72% 34%
W°rk"}? f;‘-'t’l';ﬂ home as po 46% 50% 27% 42% 64% 28% 36% 33% 28% 37% 31% 28% 66%
aresult o e
coronavirus pandemic Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
and lockdowns? Unweighted n 37 102 283 90 56 272 326 72 23 260 160 318 104

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
work outside the
home/ at your 39% 38% 39% 38% 38% 52% 30% 25% 44% 51% 41% 43% 42% 34% 30%
workplace full-time
Qdd lfyouhadthe  remciombomeor | 2o% | 1% | 28w | 28% | 3o | 2% | 31% | 3% | 3% | 2% | aa% 25% 30% 32% 26%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;":rﬂ‘e'"dg;es";ﬂfg 32% 31% | 32% 33% 32% | 26% | 38% | 43% | 25% | 26% 24% 32% 27% 34% 43%
workplace
Don’t know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 180 259 395 477 264 218 134 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian ; ;
Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
work outside the
home/ at your 43% 34% 41% 21% 52% 38% 32% 39% 50% 39% 39%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the  remotely full-time 27% | 30% 25% 34% 22% 30% | 31% | 30% | 23% 26% 33%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
tor youp ;":r;"e'"dg;es";ﬂf"g 29% | 35% 34% 45% 25% | 31% | 37% | 31% | 26% 34% 28%
workplace
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 575 577 81 117 427 478 226 532 379 743 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some ; ;
gh school College g : ; Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
work outside the
home/ at your 59% 41% 23% 48% 48% 32% 36% 47% 45% 41% 37% 39% 40%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 20% 30% 33% 29% 23% 32% 32% 22% 21% 29% 28% 30% 23%
choice, for the next mix some days
ear, would you prefer :
to: y ;”:&'ﬂ“&;‘;“;ﬂﬁg 20% 28% 43% 22% 28% 36% | 32% 30% 34% 29% 35% 31% 36%
workplace
Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
0 ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q44a. Regardless of Can be done from
your current work home 41% 33% 44% 48% 48% 37% 45% 55% 33% 39% 38% 22% 37% 46% 56%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannotbe done from | 5o, 67% | 56% 52% 52% | 63% | 55% | 45% | 67% | 61% 62% 78% 63% 54% 44%
most part,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 477 | 264 218 134 309 180 193
Empl d adul y Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployed adults only African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans* Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4da. Regardless of  Can be done from 30% | 44% 41% 63% 21% | 48% | 41% | 42% | 39% | 41% 42%
your current work home
arrangement, would
you siy that, for the ﬁgr';';“ be done from | g0, | 569 59% 37% 79% | 51% | 59% | 58% | 60% 59% 58%
most pal_'t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 575 | 577 81 117 427 478 | 226 | 532 | 379 743 409

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some Coll Full-ti i
gh schoo ollege ~ : P _Citi ull-time Part-time
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed

Q44a. Regardless of  Can be done from
your current work home 17% 36% 62% 24% 26% 54% 43% 40% 31% 44% 38% 44% 31%
arrangement, would
you say that, for the  Cannot be done from 83% 63% 38% 76% 74% 45% | 57% 60% 69% 56% | 62% 56% 69%
most pa[‘t,_t_h_e
responsibilities of Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your job Can be done
from home Cannot be .
done from home? Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl d adult . Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mployed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Orange/S
. ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q44b. Would you be ~ Yes 51% 58% 49% 49% 48% 42% 56% 57% 54% 35% 48% 59% 47% 47% 57%
open to cthfhngingiobs No 49% 42% 51% 50% 51% | 58% | 44% | 43% | 45% | 65% 52% 41% 51% 52% 43%
IT It mean at you
could work fro,¥, home Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 180 259 395 477 264 218 134 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian : ;

Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q44b. Would you be ~ Yes 50% | 51% 46% 64% 51% | 47% | 62% | 51% | 33% 47% 59%
open to changing jobs No 50% 47% 53% 36% 48% 53% | 38% | 48% | 67% 53% 41%
if it meant that you
could work from home Don't know 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 575 577 81 117 427 478 226 532 379 743 409

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . o Full-time Part-time
only e;ﬁﬂ:ﬂzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed

Q44b. Would you be ~ Yes 46% 52% 54% 58% 48% 49% 50% 50% 57% 48% 54% 50% 55%
open to cthfhngingiobs No 53% 48% 46% 41% 50% 50% | 50% 48% 43% 51% 46% 50% 45%
IT It mean at you
could work fro,¥, home Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
more often? Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl; All Adult: Likely vot
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q44c. Would you be  Yes 49% 51% 49% 49% 49% | 41% 56% 51% 53% | 39% 47% 57% 49% 52% 42%
open to changing the
type of work you do if NO 50% 49% | 50% 49% 50% | 58% | 43% | 49% | 46% | 61% 53% 43% 50% 47% 58%
amﬁé}% rﬁ‘?fo you nﬁglrléd Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
often? Unweighted n 1152 217 929 588 475 180 259 395 476 264 218 134 309 180 192
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian ; ;

Male | Female Americans* | Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q44c.tWoIt11Id you l:ﬁ Yes 49% 49% 48% 50% 53% 45% 56% 52% | 32% 46% 56%
?yﬁ,eenofvfofk"}%':,gdo?f No 51% | 50% 52% 50% 46% | 54% | 44% | 47% | 68% 54% 44%
it meant that you could pon't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
work from home more
often? Unweighted n 575 576 81 117 427 477 226 532 378 742 409

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . : . Full-time Part-time
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed

Q44c. Worl\"d you bﬁ Yes 51% 54% 44% 55% 49% 47% 50% 43% 51% 47% 52% 47% 55%
e of work o de s No 47% 46% 56% 45% 50% 53% | 49% 55% 49% 52% | 48% 52% 45%
it meant that you could pon't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
work from home more
often? Unweighted n 245 369 538 409 220 511 827 214 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
0 ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
%‘l‘ﬁ,“’n;i’:;eaef:ahsgm‘heat Yes 91% 90% | 91% 91% 91% | 89% | 94% | 94% | 89% | 90% 94% 82% 90% 87% 96%
you want to
telecommute or work No 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 6% 11% 10% 6% 18% 10% 13% 4%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Less time commuting Unweighted n 706 124 580 372 306 92 170 277 281 137 127 74 184 119 140
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
%‘l‘ﬁ,“‘n;iﬁ;eaef:ahsgm‘heat Yes 93% | 88% 95% 98% 83% | 94% | 94% | 89% | 90% 90% 93%
you want to
telecommute or work No 7% 12% 5% 2% 17% 6% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Less time commuting Unweighted n 334 371 48 89 232 300 157 328 212 450 255
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
Employed adults onl) High school College g : : Ot Full-time Part-time
ploy y only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
%‘l‘l‘tﬂviﬁgeaef:ahsgzt{‘h"at Yes 84% 92% 93% 89% 85% 93% | 92% 80% 98% 92% | 90% 94% 81%
you want to
telecommute or work No 16% 8% 7% 11% 15% 7% 8% 20% 2% 8% 10% 6% 19%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Less time commuting Unweighted n 104 212 390 223 122 353 528 122 54 373 329 506 200

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
?o‘,‘,‘t;;-,iﬁ;e:?:;‘sgt,*{‘,fat Yes 67% 65% | 67% 67% 72% | 62% | 64% | 69% | 71% | 56% 71% 66% 64% 65% 71%
you want to
}féﬁ?‘rgmg‘gﬁg‘:;’k No 33% 35% 33% 33% 28% | 38% | 36% | 31% | 29% | 44% 29% 34% 36% 35% 29%
some of the time?
More productive Unweighted n 706 124 580 372 306 92 170 | 277 | 281 137 127 74 184 119 140
working at home
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults onl ; f

ploy y Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

44e. A h of th
e e ontoat Yes 65% | 68% 59% 67% 66% | 69% | 65% | 70% | 62% | 63% 73%
you want to
}ft',en‘l";]'gm:‘:t"l;‘;’s"trk No 35% | 32% 41% 33% 34% | 31% | 35% | 30% | 38% 37% 27%
some of the ti_me?
More productive Unweighted n 334 371 48 89 232 300 157 | 328 | 212 450 255
working at home
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some ; ;
gh school College g . ; _Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁﬂggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed
44e. A h of th

%,,o‘fmn;eaef:aszn that Yes 68% 75% 62% 69% 63% 67% | 66% 66% 75% 1% | 63% 68% 63%
you want to
}féf;’%’gmg‘gﬁg‘;"gk No 32% 25% 38% 31% 37% 33% | 34% 34% 25% 29% 37% 32% 37%
some of the ti_me?
More productive Unweighted n 104 212 390 223 122 353 528 122 54 373 329 506 200
working at home

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 63



PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - Employed Adults Only - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
0 ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
%‘l‘l“cf;”’i‘n'ge cachof the  ves 92% 94% | 92% 90% 93% | 88% | 92% | 93% | 93% | 90% 95% 89% 89% 92% 94%
you want to
telecommute or work No 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 11% 11% 8% 6%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Workdife balance Unweighted n 706 124 580 372 306 92 170 277 281 137 127 74 184 119 140
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
%‘l‘l“cf;”ﬁ{g cachof the  ves 93% | 92% 92% 95% 87% | 93% | 94% | 94% | 86% 91% 94%
you want to
telecommute or work No 7% 8% 8% 5% 13% 7% 6% 6% 14% 9% 6%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Work-life balance Unweighted n 334 371 48 89 232 300 157 328 212 450 255

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
Employed adults onl) High school College g . : it Full-time Part-time
ploy y only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed

%‘l‘l‘g‘;vﬁ{ge cachof the  Yes 91% 93% 92% 90% 91% 93% | 92% 89% 98% 93% | 91% 93% 89%
you want to
telecommute or work No 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 2% 7% 9% 7% 11%
from home, at least
some of the time? .
Workdife balance Unweighted n 104 212 390 223 122 353 528 122 54 373 329 506 200

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Emol o adult / Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mpioyed aaults only All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland fo] /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigeZo an | s Bay Area
44g. A h of th
?o,,c,%,i,,;e:f;asgn that Yes 53% 53% | 53% 54% 52% | 48% | 58% | 54% | 56% | 42% 60% 47% 54% 58% 49%
you want to
}féﬁ?‘rgmg‘gﬁg‘:;’k No 47% 47% 47% 46% 48% | 52% | 42% | 46% | 44% | 58% 40% 53% 46% 42% 51%
some of_the_time?
Able to live in a Unweighted n 706 124 580 372 306 92 170 | 277 | 281 137 127 74 184 119 140
different area
Empl d adul p Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployed adults only African Asian ; i
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
44g. A h of th
?o,,(,%vi,,;e;f:asgn that Yes 52% | 53% 39% 50% 59% | 55% | 59% | 52% | 41% | 50% 58%
you want to
}fée;l’%'gm:‘:ﬁ;‘;’s"trk No 48% | 47% 61% 50% 41% | 45% | 41% | 48% | 59% 50% 42%
some of.the_time?
Able to live in a Unweighted n 334 | 371 48 89 232 300 | 157 | 328 | 212 450 255
different area
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . .
gh school College g : : Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁz:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
44g. A h of th
?o,,c,%,i,,;e;f:asgn that Yes 56% 56% 50% 58% 61% 50% | 53% 53% 54% 41% | 60% 54% 50%
you want to
}féf;’%’gmg‘gﬁg‘;"gk No 44% 44% 50% 42% 39% 50% | 47% 47% 46% 53% 40% 46% 50%
some of_the_time?
Able to live in a Unweighted n 104 212 390 223 122 353 528 122 54 373 329 506 200
different area

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl All Adult: Likel t
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very likely 13% 10% 14% 15% 13% | 9% | 18% | 18% | 8% | 13% 10% 8% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat likely 12% 17% 1% 12% 9% | 17% | 11% | 10% | 16% | 10% 13% 10% 10% 15% 14%
Q45. How likely do you Neftner likely nor 15% 21% | 13% 14% 14% | 9% | 1% | 11% | 19% | 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 17%
think it is that you will Y
look for a newjobin  Somewhat unlikely 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% | 13% | 18% | 21% | 14% | 12% 17% 23% 1% 19% 19%
the next six months? o1y ynjikely 43% 37% | 46% 46% 46% | 51% | 42% | 40% | 42% | 52% 44% 44% 46% 36% 38%
Don't know 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1153 217 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 477 | 264 218 134 309 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults onl i i
pioy 4 Male |Female | ,African | Asian | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Very likely 12% | 14% 20% 16% 13% | 11% | 26% | 8% 4% 15% 9%
Somewhat likely 1% | 14% 1% 9% 13% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 7% 1% 16%
Q45. How likely do you Neter likely nor 14% | 16% 13% 25% 16% | 10% | 11% | 17% | 15% 13% 18%
think it is that you will Y
look for a new jobin  Somewhat unlikely 17% | 14% 9% 21% 15% | 15% | 22% | 14% | 10% 17% 13%
the next six months? o1y njikely 46% | 41% 47% 29% 41% 50% | 26% | 47% | 64% 43% 44%
Don't know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 575 577 81 117 427 478 | 226 | 532 | 379 743 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some . .
gh school College g ; : Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Very likely 8% 16% 14% 13% 18% 1% | 15% 10% 3% 9% 17% 1% 20%
Somewhat likely 17% 12% 9% 23% 12% 9% 12% 6% 25% 1% 13% 10% 19%
Q45. How likely do you heftner likely nor 17% 12% 16% 17% 17% 14% | 12% 22% 23% 15% | 15% 16% 13%
think it is that you will Y
look for a new job in  Somewhat unlikely 12% 19% 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16%
the next six months? o\ nlikely 45% 40% 45% 32% 41% 49% | 44% 45% 37% 48% | 38% 47% 33%
Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 245 369 539 409 221 511 828 214 108 618 529 825 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl All Adult Likel t
pioy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Very easy 7% 4% 9% 10% 1% | 10% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 10% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8%
Q45a. If you were to  SOMewhat easy 14% 1% | 15% 13% 14% | 18% | 16% | 20% | 8% | 17% 1% 10% 17% 16% 15%
'tgg';ﬁ’] amew sj;l;r z‘i‘#}'gjﬂeasy nor 29% 38% | 26% 24% 28% | 22% | 27% | 30% | 33% | 22% 27% 28% 33% 30% 35%
ejg'liﬁg'ég‘f’o!;‘;‘;;htigk it Somewnhat difficult 33% 33% | 32% 35% 35% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 34% | 35% 38% 31% 27% 35% 29%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 16% 14% | 17% 18% 12% | 21% | 23% | 13% | 19% | 15% 17% 25% 16% 9% 14%
want? Don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1152 217 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 476 | 264 218 134 308 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian
Male | Female : : Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Americans* Americans
Very easy 8% 7% 6% 2% 8% 9% 8% | 6% | 10% 8% 7%
Q45a. If you were to  SOMewhat easy 14% | 14% 15% 8% 14% | 15% | 16% | 12% | 14% 16% 10%
'tgg';)?{]gv'l“;‘g sl';"gr Neither easy nor 31% | 28% 31% 47% 25% | 26% | 25% | 32% | 29% 28% 32%
wglij‘l:gllt)g‘f)oyr?;;htigk it Somewnhat difficult 31% | 35% 32% 29% 37% | 31% | 34% | 35% | 28% 31% 36%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 16% | 16% 15% 14% 16% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 18% 17% 15%
want? Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 574 | 577 81 116 427 478 | 226 | 531 | 379 742 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school | Same College | ¢ 0 | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent | Full-time Part-time
only educaﬂon Graduate employed employed
Very easy 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 10% 3% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat easy 13% 1% 16% 9% 12% 16% | 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 15% 10%
Q45a. If you were to .
{gg';;ﬂg gv;“;"a”sl;'g . Neither easy nor 27% 26% 34% 32% 25% 31% | 26% 38% 35% 28% | 31% 30% 27%
wgffl‘l’g'; ;“f’ol;‘;‘j):lhtigk it Somewnhat difficult 36% 35% 29% 31% 38% 30% | 34% 26% 34% 34% | 30% 32% 34%
get the kind of job you Very difficult 17% 20% 13% 21% 19% 13% | 18% 13% 1% 16% 17% 14% 22%
want? Don't know 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 245 369 538 409 221 510 828 213 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
8145_b-bTh_itnkitr_lg about Good time 49% 44% 52% 54% 53% | 52% | 50% | 55% | 46% | 50% 46% 47% 56% 50% 46%
e job situation in
Americattr:>(itq¥,_ would Bad time 49% 54% 47% 45% 45% 47% 48% 43% 52% 50% 52% 52% 42% 50% 53%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
time to find a qualit
job? q v Unweighted n 2300 380 1907 1341 957 421 495 762 927 578 466 296 574 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3\45_b-bT2_itnkitl]9 about Good time 55% 44% 61% 38% 47% 53% | 43% | 46% | 58% 51% 44%
e Jo Ituation in
Americattrc‘;>dtq¥,_ would Bad time 44% 54% 39% 60% 52% 44% 56% 53% 40% 47% 55%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
time to find a qualit
job? q v Unweighted n 1062 1237 161 184 750 1125 329 724 1222 1711 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
3‘15%bT2_itnI§tr]gna,t:‘out Good time 49% 45% 53% 41% 48% 54% 50% 51% 42% 54% 43%
j ituation i
Americattrc‘aciq{,_ would Bad time 49% 53% 45% 56% 49% 45% 48% 46% 57% 45% 55%
you say atitis now a
good time or a bad Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
time to find a qualit
job? 9 v Unweighted n 551 807 942 1024 410 831 1752 364 179 1344 941
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q45b. Thinking about  Good time 51% 42% 42% 59%
the job situation in
America t:day, would Bad time 47% 58% 57% 39%
you say that it is now a
good time or a bad Don't know 2% 0% 2% 2%
time to find a qualit;
job? q v Unweighted n 822 327 392 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Qase. ﬁ‘;‘;‘:r'}hnn"i't?gs Yes 71% 66% | 73% 73% 7% | 69% | 72% | 82% | 69% | 64% 72% 71% 64% 75% 75%
for career
advancement, would  No 28% 34% 25% 25% 22% 31% 25% 18% 30% 35% 28% 26% 33% 24% 24%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1%
on a person's ability to
22:’:;‘5,9 in their Unweighted n 2300 381 1907 1339 959 | 419 [ 495 | 763 | 927 | 577 466 296 574 351 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
oo Ao et Yes 73% | 69% 65% 74% 69% | 73% | 77% | 72% | e5% | 7% 7%
for career
advancement, would  No 27% 29% 35% 25% 30% 26% 21% 27% 34% 28% 28%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
on a person's ability to
22;’:;9,9 in their Unweighted n 1063 | 1236 160 184 753 | 1123 | 329 | 725 | 1221 1710 589

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
o At Yes 64% 72% 78% 66% | 69% | 76% | 72% | 69% 66% 7% | 72%
for career
advancement, would  No 35% 27% 21% 33% 29% 24% 26% 30% 34% 29% 27%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
on a person's ability to
gg;':e"rge in their Unweighted n 553 804 943 1025 410 830 | 1751 363 180 1345 941
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not :

employed employed employed Retired
for career
advancement, would  No 26% 20% 28% 36%
you say that having a
family and raising
children has an impact Don't know 2% 1% 1% 0%
on a person's ability to
advance in their Unweighted n 823 327 392 751
career?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl, All Adult Likely vot
ploy y uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
%‘r‘k;‘lg’é‘é does your  yes 31% 28% | 32% 37% 33% | 38% | 27% | 27% | 34% | 34% 36% 30% 28% 30% 28%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 69% 72% 68% 63% 67% 62% 72% 73% 66% 66% 64% 70% 70% 70% 1%
occupation
association, worker  Don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
center, or other type of
gv'c‘,‘r‘l‘(g:sh.?t represents ynweighted n 1152 217 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 476 | 264 218 134 308 180 193
Emol o adult y Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployed aduits only African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans® Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
3‘;?&;:’;2 does your  yes 31% | 30% 53% 22% 35% | 29% | 22% | 36% | 33% 29% 33%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 68% 69% 47% 75% 65% 1% 76% 64% 67% 70% 66%
occupation
association, worker Don't know 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
center, or other type of

roup that represents .
N oores P Unweighted n 574 | 577 81 116 427 478 | 226 | 531 | 379 742 409
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Hi Some : .
gh school College g : ; Citi Full-time Part-time
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed

\?vgfkrtll:)ég does your  yes 32% 28% 32% 23% 35% 31% | 29% 34% 34% 33% | 28% 33% 22%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 68% 72% 67% 77% 65% 68% 70% 66% 66% 66% 72% 66% 78%
occupation
association, worker Don't know 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
center, or other type of
group that represents  ynweighted n 245 369 538 409 221 510 | 828 213 108 617 529 824 328

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mployed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Orange/S
. ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q46a. And are you or yes, respondent 16% 12% 17% 20% 19% 21% 12% 13% 19% 17% 20% 17% 11% 11% 16%
: - are you i
is anyone in your yes, another personin| ;o 1% 15% 15% 16% | 1% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 19%
immediate family a family
me.mb,f'i.‘f’f a Iabo& | yes, both 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1%
union? [IT yes, ask: Is
y no 66% 74% 64% 60% 62% 64% 70% 69% 64% 67% 66% 68% 69% 73% 64%
that person you or
?ann°1§Ih%r] person in your don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
ve Unweighted n 1151 217 929 587 475 180 259 395 476 263 217 134 308 180 193
Emp o adult ; Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
‘mployed adults only ; :
Male |Female | ,African | Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q46a. And yes, respondent 19% 12% 29% 10% 18% 16% 10% 19% 18% 15% 17%
§ a. An _are you or .
is anyone in your yes, another personin| 149, | 149, 7% 12% 16% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 7% 16% 10%
immediate family a family
me_mb;;r_(f)f a |ab0; L yes, both 1% 5% 16% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
nion~’ es, ask: Is
that pe,g,,x youor ~ No 66% | 68% 48% 73% 63% | 68% | 67% | 63% | 74% 66% 69%
?:nﬁflf;;r] person in your don't know 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 574 576 81 116 427 477 226 531 378 742 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl i Some i _ti
ploy y ngllzf;h()o' golletg_e (g,ggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent eFr:IJI[.I\Ig;Z% ::lglvtal;l'(‘ez
education
Q46a. And a yes, respondent 16% 18% 14% 9% 19% 17% 16% 20% 11% 19% 13% 18% 8%
§ - AN 5 re you or .
is anyone in your }’::1’";"“*‘9’ person in 15% 16% 12% 10% 13% 15% | 16% 8% 15% 15% 13% 13% 17%
Immediate tamily a
member of a labor yes, both 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
union? [if yes, ask: Is
no 65% 64% 69% 78% 64% 65% 65% 70% 72% 63% 71% 65% 71%
that person you or
?:nf:hh?;’] person in your don't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
ve Unweighted n 245 369 537 408 221 510 828 212 108 617 528 824 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
Employed adults only uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q47. Does your Yes 74% 71% 76% 78% 75% 79% | 75% | 74% 73% | 80% 80% 71% 71% 82% 76%
current job provide No 26% 29% 24% 22% 25% | 21% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 20% 20% 29% 29% 18% 24%
?
healthcare coverage? ;. qignted n 1151 216 930 588 476 | 180 | 259 | 395 | 476 | 263 218 134 307 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Employed adults only African Asian : :

Male | Female Americans* | Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q47. Does your Yes 77% 70% 81% 79% 66% 78% 75% 77% | 68% 73% 76%
current job provide No 23% 30% 19% 21% 34% 22% 25% 23% 32% 27% 24%

?
healthcare coverage? ;. qignted n 574 | 576 81 116 426 | 478 | 226 | 530 | 379 742 408
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . . Full-time Part-time
only egzlégggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent employed employed

Q47. Does your Yes 63% 71% 85% 49% 66% 85% 76% 71% 66% 79% 68% 85% 37%
current job provide No 37% 29% 15% 51% 34% 15% 24% 29% 34% 21% 32% 15% 63%
healthcare coverage? ;. qiqhted n 245 368 538 408 221 510 | 828 213 107 617 528 824 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl d adult . Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mployed adults oniy All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Yes 81% 78% 82% 82% 83% | 81% | 80% 79% | 80% | 87% 83% 77% 79% 91% 80%
Q48. Does your
current job provide No 19% 22% 18% 18% 17% 19% | 20% 21% | 20% 13% 17% 23% 21% 9% 20%
ren 4
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 1150 216 929 587 475 | 180 | 259 | 394 | 476 | 263 218 133 307 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* | Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q48. Does your Yes 80% 82% 83% 84% 79% 81% 81% 85% | 74% 79% 85%
current job provide No 20% 18% 17% 16% 21% 19% 19% 15% 26% 21% 15%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 573 | 576 81 116 425 | 478 | 226 | 529 | 379 742 407
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College ) . - Full-time Part-time
only e:*J:S!:IZtgi(e)n Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed
Q48. Does your Yes 78% 79% 85% 60% 74% 90% 82% 75% 84% 83% 79% 88% 55%
current job provide No 22% 21% 15% 40% 26% 10% 18% 25% 16% 17% 21% 12% 45%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 245 368 537 408 221 500 | 827 213 107 616 528 823 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Empl d adult / Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
mpioyed aaults oniy All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q49. Does your Yes 71% 64% 73% 75% 2% 7% | 72% | 72% 71% | 70% 71% 2% 63% 80% 70%
current job provide No 29% 36% 27% 25% 28% | 23% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 30% 29% 28% 37% 20% 30%
retirement savings? ., eighted n 1150 216 929 587 475 | 180 | 259 | 394 | 476 | 263 218 133 307 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans* | Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q49. Does your Yes 76% 64% 83% 74% 63% 74% 1% 73% | 64% 69% 74%
current job provide No 24% 36% 17% 26% 37% 26% 29% 27% 36% 31% 26%
retirement savings? ., eighted n 573 | 576 81 116 425 | 478 | 226 | 520 | ar9 742 407
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only High school Some College . . - Full-time Part-time
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent employed employed
Q49. Does your Yes 59% 72% 78% 40% 63% 83% 73% 69% 62% 79% 60% 79% 41%
current job provide No 41% 28% 22% 60% 37% 17% 27% 31% 38% 21% 40% 21% 59%
retirement savings? ;. 0ighted n 245 368 537 408 221 509 827 213 107 616 528 823 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only All Adults Likely voters Central Inland Oran
0 ge/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q30 Andthinking  ves 51% 45% | 53% 55% 54% | 52% | 54% | 56% | 46% | 54% 48% 50% 45% 62% 57%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 49% 55% 47% 45% 46% 48% 46% 44% 54% 46% 52% 50% 55% 38% 43%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 1150 216 929 587 475 180 259 394 476 263 218 133 307 180 193
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male |Female | ,African | Asian | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q30 Andthinking  ves 53% | 49% 65% 55% 43% | 54% | 53% | 52% | 47% 51% 52%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 47% 51% 35% 45% 57% 46% 47% 48% 53% 49% 48%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 573 576 81 116 425 478 226 529 379 742 407
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

. Some . .

Employed adults onl High school College g . - Ot Full-time Part-time
ploy y only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent employed employed

Qs0. And thinking  yes 42% 52% 57% 32% 45% 60% | 54% 44% 43% 52% | 50% 57% 30%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 58% 48% 43% 68% 55% 40% 46% 56% 57% 48% 50% 43% 70%
current job provide
educational or training :
assistance? Unweighted n 245 368 537 408 221 509 827 213 107 616 528 823 327

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding. *Small sample size for African Americans.

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please read Gompletely agree 42% 43% | 42% 43% 55% | 22% | 38% | 62% | 38% | 24% 41% 40% 47% 38% 42%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 40% 42% 40% 36% 38% 44% 39% 31% 46% 41% 39% 49% 36% 42% 41%
somewhat agree,
igmg‘l';’t‘;;déf:;‘;:e °" Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 13% 14% 6% | 24% | 16% | 7% | 13% | 22% 16% 7% 13% 13% 15%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 12% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 2298 380 1908 1341 958 420 496 763 928 577 467 293 574 350 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 44% | 41% 57% 37% 53% | 36% | 53% | 42% | 35% | 42% 44%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 35% 45% 32% 40% 38% 42% 38% 39% 41% 40% 40%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l’;'t‘;;défs“‘ggf:e 9T Somewhat disagree 15% | 11% 8% 20% 7% 15% 8% | 15% | 16% 14% 12%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 1% 4% 8% 5% 4%
to organize so that
employers do not take f
advantage of them. Unweighted n 1062 1235 161 185 750 1123 329 721 1222 1710 587
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Qs1. Next, please 1ead ¢ompletely agree 43% 39% 45% 51% 42% 40% | 40% 40% 63% 36% | 52%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 41% 43% 36% 37% 42% 39% 39% 47% 31% 43% 35%
somewhat agree,
ﬁgmg‘l’;'t‘;;déis:gf:é °F Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 16% | 15% 10% 5% 15% | 11%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 551 805 942 1023 409 831 1749 364 179 1344 940
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
51. Next, please read
tQhese tv;(o sF:atements Completely agree 44% 46% 46% 34%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 38% 46% 40% 41%
somewhat agree,
zgmgm?;;déis:a%f:é °T Somewhat disagree 14% 7% 11% 16%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 4% 2% 3% 9%
to organize so that
employers do not take .
advantage of them. Unweighted n 824 326 391 751
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q52. Next, please read 0 o 0, 0 0, o 0 0, o 0 0 0 0 0 0
these two staterents Completely agree 38% 32% 40% 46% 46% 36% 33% 49% 33% 31% 36% 43% 36% 37% 40%
d if
22m§féé|}'§§ree, Somewhat agree 43% 46% 43% 41% 42% 42% 44% 41% 46% 44% 41% 43% 49% 40% 42%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 1% 7% 9% 13% 13% 7% 15% 13% 17% 8% 9% 12% 1%
completely disagree
;Vi'\tlgse:ceg Iglgelik\(/aort‘;gg Completely disagree 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 9% 10% | 3% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 11% 8%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 2298 379 1909 1342 958 421 496 763 928 578 467 294 574 349 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q52. Next, please read 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 [} 0 0,
these two statements Completely agree 38% 37% 45% 37% 38% 37% 38% 35% 41% 38% 36%
d if
Complotely agree,  Somewhat agree 45% | 43% 36% 48% 48% | 41% | 43% | 46% | 41% | 4% 43%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 9% 14% 12% 11% 8% 15% 13% 12% 1% 10% 15%
completely disagree
;vil\tlgsegggﬁgelik\éog:g Completely disagree 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1061 1236 161 185 750 1123 329 721 1222 1710 587
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'Q'Lmh”' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q52. Next, please read o etely agree 35% 35% 43% 37% 37% 39% | 37% 39% 43% 39% | 35%
these two statements
d if
Complotely agree,  Somewhat agree 45% 43% 42% 41% 44% 44% | 43% 42% 48% 44% | 44%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 15% 5% 12% 1%
completely disagree
;vil\tlgse;gg ';’I';elik\‘/eortrl‘gg Completely disagree 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 550 806 942 1023 409 831 1749 364 179 1345 939
Employment status
eFr::g;g;‘eii ::ll;’)tl-;i)%% emglgtyed Retired
Q52. Next, please read o o o o
these two statements Completely agree 39% 38% 31% 40%
d if
22,,1:?&;,3’2;,%, Somewhat agree 45% 46% 41% 40%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 17% 13%
completely disagree
gil\tgse;ggﬁgﬁik\éort\;gg Completely disagree 6% 5% 1% 7%
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 824 326 391 751

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Page 77



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Well-Being - All Adults - November 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q53. Do you favoror  payor 68% 79% | 64% 57% 85% | 27% | 63% | 88% | 70% | 38% 64% 70% 74% 62% 68%
oppose a government
policy to make college gppose 32% 21% | 36% 43% 15% | 73% | 37% | 12% | 30% | 62% 36% 30% 26% 38% 32%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 2284 378 | 1898 1336 953 | 420 | 491 | 759 | 923 | 576 466 293 568 348 389
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favor or  payor 65% | 71% 76% 69% 80% | 58% | 72% | 77% | 56% 65% 76%
oppose a government
poficy to make college oppose 35% | 29% 24% 31% 20% | 42% | 28% | 23% | 44% 35% 24%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1057 | 1226 159 182 748 | 1118 | 328 | 718 | 1215 1698 585

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; _Citi
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q53. Do you favor or  payor 76% 60% 67% 76% 67% 65% | 63% 73% 95% 61% | 77%
oppose a government
poticy to make college oppose 24% 40% 33% 24% 33% 35% | 37% 27% 5% 39% | 23%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 550 801 933 1019 409 825 1739 361 178 1335 937
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q53. Do you favor or - payor 69% 71% 78% 55%
oppose a government
policy to make college
tuition free at both Oppose 31% 29% 22% 45%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges? Unweighted n 816 326 389 747

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor Favor 60% 1% 56% 51% 80% 20% 50% 83% 61% 29% 53% 60% 69% 54% 59%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 40% 29% 44% 49% 20% 80% 50% 17% 39% 71% 47% 40% 31% 46% 41%
eliminate college
debt? 9 Unweighted n 2284 379 1897 1336 951 420 492 758 922 578 466 293 567 348 390
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 55% 65% 73% 53% 76% 50% 68% 65% 49% 57% 67%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 45% 35% 27% 47% 24% 50% 32% 35% 51% 43% 33%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 1059 1224 160 182 749 1116 327 719 1215 1698 585
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'92;‘;““' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 69% 51% 59% 71% 65% 52% | 55% 66% 84% 51% 72%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 31% 49% 41% 29% 35% 48% 45% 34% 16% 49% 28%
eliminate college .
debt? Unweighted n 549 801 934 1019 406 828 1739 360 179 1337 936
Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 62% 61% 72% 45%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 38% 39% 28% 55%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 817 325 388 748

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Ssgbggi}’lg‘r‘ef:s"iﬂ?’ Favor 78% 84% | 76% 74% 9% | 47% | 77% | 94% | 80% | 52% 80% 79% 80% 73% 81%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 22% 16% 24% 26% 9% 53% 23% 6% 20% 48% 20% 21% 20% 27% 19%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 2292 380 1904 1340 957 419 494 763 927 576 466 293 572 349 392
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Sggaggim‘r'e?s"iﬂ;” Favor 76% | 79% 84% 82% 83% | 72% | 80% | 80% | 75% | 76% 82%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 24% 21% 16% 18% 17% 28% 20% 20% 25% 24% 18%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1061 1230 160 185 750 1119 328 720 1220 1706 585

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Sggaggi‘r’]‘;‘r'ef:s"if‘;“ Favor 78% 73% 82% 86% 76% 76% | 75% 80% 92% 74% | 83%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 22% 27% 18% 14% 24% 24% 25% 20% 8% 26% 17%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 551 803 938 1022 409 828 1744 363 179 1340 939

Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q55. Do you favor or
oppose increasing Favor 76% 82% 85% 75%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 24% 18% 15% 25%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 819 326 390 751

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
e o i Favor 82% 83% | 82% 80% 93% | 64% | 81% | 93% | 83% | 65% 7% 86% 86% 80% 81%
government funding
;‘:Lg’rgr;’:';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 18% 17% 18% 20% 7% | 36% | 19% | 7% | 17% | 35% 23% 14% 14% 20% 19%
workers have the skills
jtggg?need for today’s  ynweighted n 2289 380 1901 1337 955 | 420 | 492 762 | 924 | 578 466 293 569 350 391
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
56. D f;
e o i Favor 80% | 84% 83% 81% 86% | 78% | 86% | 80% | 82% | 82% 81%
government funding
lfo"r[)g’r';rtn':';‘;“&at more OPPOSE 20% | 16% 17% 19% 14% | 22% | 14% | 20% | 18% 18% 19%
workers have the skills
they greed fortoday’s - Unweighted n 1061 | 1227 160 184 750 | 1118 | 328 | 720 | 1218 | 1703 585
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
S,fg;,?:ﬁ,’,‘;‘,‘;:‘s"iﬂ;“ Favor 82% 79% 84% 84% 83% 80% | 80% 85% 89% 81% | 84%
government funding
L‘;[)g’rg;:g';‘;“g‘at more OPPOSE 18% 21% 16% 16% 17% 20% | 20% 15% 11% 19% 16%
workers have the skills
J!ggg;leed fortoday’s  ynweighted n 550 803 936 1021 408 830 1743 361 179 1339 938
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
.D f;
,?Ifgos;’i‘,’,‘éfe:s"iﬂ;” Favor 81% 82% 85% 81%
government funding
for job training
programs so that more Oppose 19% 18% 15% 19%
workers have the skills
jﬂ;gz;‘eed for today’s  ynweighted n 820 326 388 749

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 80% 87% 7% 73% 91% 50% 79% 94% 83% 55% 77% 74% 84% 7% 83%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 20% 13% 23% 27% 9% 50% 21% 6% 17% 45% 23% 26% 16% 23% 17%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 2289 380 1901 1339 954 420 494 761 924 578 466 293 570 349 391
insurance?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 78% 82% 85% 84% 88% 1% 84% 83% 73% 78% 83%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 22% 18% 15% 16% 12% 29% 16% 17% 27% 22% 17%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1061 1227 160 184 750 1118 327 720 1219 1703 585
insurance?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g : ; Citi
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 82% 74% 82% 83% 82% 7% 76% 85% 98% 74% 87%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 18% 26% 18% 17% 18% 23% 24% 15% 2% 26% 13%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 550 802 937 1020 409 829 1743 361 179 1340 938
insurance?
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 81% 81% 83% 71%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 19% 19% 17% 29%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 819 327 386 751
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 73% 83% 71% 68% 85% 46% 70% 93% 2% 50% 2% 72% 75% 71% 75%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 27% 17% 29% 32% 15% 54% 30% 7% 28% 50% 28% 28% 25% 29% 25%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working .
families and Unweighted n 2285 379 1898 1336 953 418 493 761 924 575 465 293 570 349 389
individuals?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 74% 73% 79% 73% 79% 68% 78% 73% 70% 74% 73%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 26% 27% 21% 27% 21% 32% 22% 27% 30% 26% 27%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 1056 1228 160 184 748 1116 328 718 1216 1701 583
individuals?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'g'gﬁlc;m' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 74% 69% 77% 83% 73% 70% 71% 71% 92% 66% 84%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 26% 31% 23% 17% 27% 30% 29% 29% 8% 34% 16%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working i
families and Unweighted n 549 802 934 1021 408 825 1742 359 178 1336 937
individuals?
Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the Favor 72% 83% 75% 69%
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the Oppose 28% 17% 25% 31%
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and Unweighted n 818 326 388 747
individuals?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland O /S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Errlni;i]re Los Angeles raDnigeZo an | s Bay Area
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 48% 60% 45% 40% 62% 13% 45% 70% 48% 20% 48% 48% 51% 50% 47%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
Sometimescalleda  oppose 52% 40% | 55% 60% 38% | 87% | 55% | 30% | 52% | 80% 52% 52% 49% 50% 53%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 2286 380 1898 1338 952 420 492 761 921 578 467 293 570 347 389
or not they work?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .

Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 51% 46% 60% 54% 60% 36% 62% 49% 38% 47% 51%
government providing
a guar_anteed income,
s{’,’r:‘e,ggzlsgg's'ﬁ:d a8 Oppose 49% | 54% 40% 46% 40% | 64% | 38% | 51% | 62% 53% 49%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 1060 1225 160 184 750 1115 328 718 1217 1702 583
or not they work?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . L
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 53% 41% 50% 66% 46% 41% 43% 54% 74% 37% 65%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
Sometimes calleda  gppose 47% 59% 50% 34% 54% 59% | 57% 46% 26% 63% | 35%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 549 801 936 1021 406 828 1741 360 179 1338 937
or not they work?
Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not "

employed employed employed Retired
Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal Favor 48% 55% 56% 36%
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic Oppose 52% 45% 44% 64%
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether Unweighted n 816 326 389 749
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Favor 73% 80% 71% 68% 80% 56% 70% 83% 76% 56% 70% 72% 78% 70% 1%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 27% 20% 29% 32% 20% 44% 30% 17% 24% 44% 30% 28% 22% 30% 29%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians i
could afford to Unweighted n 2286 380 1898 1337 953 419 492 761 922 577 466 293 569 349 390
purchase a home?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male |Female| ,African | = Asian 1| atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Fayor 75% 72% 78% 69% 79% 69% 74% 7% 69% 2% 75%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 25% 28% 22% 31% 21% 31% 26% 23% 31% 28% 25%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians i
could afford to Unweighted n 1060 1225 159 183 750 1117 327 720 1217 1700 585
purchase a home?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sonoo! | college Sollege | <40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Fayor 80% 68% 71% 80% 79% 67% 69% 78% 92% 69% 81%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 20% 32% 29% 20% 21% 33% 31% 22% 8% 31% 19%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians
could afford to Unweighted n 550 802 934 1018 408 829 1741 361 179 1340 937
purchase a home?
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q60. Do you favor or
oppose government  Favor 2% 81% 75% 70%
policies that would
ease permit
requirements and
allow more housing to Oppose 28% 19% 25% 30%
be built so that more
lower and middle
income Californians i
could afford to Unweighted n 818 325 388 750
purchase a home?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
oo o Toreemt Favor 76% 82% | 74% 71% 86% | 52% | 73% | 91% | 77% | 55% 75% 74% 7% 73% 80%
_policies intended to
;’}gfgjﬁlg‘;ﬁ{‘;f”“t°f Oppose 24% 18% 26% 29% 14% | 48% | 27% | 9% | 23% | 45% 25% 26% 23% 27% 20%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 2289 380 1901 1337 955 | 419 | 493 | 761 | 925 | 577 467 292 571 349 390
Californians?
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male |Female| ,African | Asian | atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
61. D f;
Sppos:ggv”e;‘;‘f,:,’;,‘,}’ Favor 72% | 80% 75% 83% 79% | 71% | 81% | 74% | 73% | 76% 75%
policies intended to
g}gfgj&;"&ﬁ{‘;f“"t°f Oppose 28% | 20% 25% 17% 21% 29% | 19% | 26% | 27% 24% 25%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 1059 | 1229 160 184 749 1119 | 328 718 | 1220 1704 584
Californians?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

. Some

“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
61. D f;
Sppos:ggv“e,?,;?;,‘,}’ Favor 80% 69% 78% 80% 74% 76% | 73% 80% 92% 1% | 83%
policies intended to
'a’}f;fgasglzhﬁaﬁ[‘;f“"‘“ Oppose 20% 31% 22% 20% 26% 24% | 27% 20% 8% 29% 17%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 550 803 936 1022 408 827 1742 362 179 1338 939
Californians?

Employment status

Full-time Part-time Not .

employed employed employed Retired
61. D f;
oo o Toreemt Favor 76% 7% 79% 73%
policies intended to
increase the amount of
affordable rental Oppose 24% 23% 21% 27%
hqusing for lower and
middle income Unweighted n 817 326 390 750
Californians?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
e o oo Favor 61% 70% | 57% 53% 79% | 22% | 52% | 83% | 63% | 28% 55% 61% 68% 56% 63%
government funding
?:3|ti?:rtnr;;$:could Oppose 39% 30% 43% 47% 21% | 78% | 48% | 17% | 37% | 72% 45% 39% 32% 44% 37%
afford_ to purchase an
sLe:itcrllgoor hybrid Unweighted n 2288 380 1900 1337 955 | 421 490 | 761 924 | 578 467 293 569 350 389
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
62. D f;
o o T Favor 63% | 58% 68% 73% 71% | 47% | 67% | 65% | 51% | 58% 67%
government funding
Sothatmore id  OPpose 37% | 42% 32% 27% 290% | 53% | 33% | 35% | 49% 42% 33%
afford_ to purchase an
3Le;‘=itcrllg7°rhvb"d Unweighted n 1059 | 1228 160 182 750 1119 | 328 719 | 1218 1702 585
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
S:g;,?:ﬁ,’,‘;‘,‘;:‘s"iﬂ?r Favor 64% 50% 68% 66% 59% 50% | 54% 72% 82% 55% | 68%
government funding
g‘;,‘i'f‘jr‘n';;‘:":could Oppose 36% 50% 32% 34% 41% 41% | 46% 28% 18% 45% 32%
afford_ to purchase an
SLehcitcrllg,)orhyb"d Unweighted n 551 803 934 1022 408 828 1743 360 179 1338 938
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
2.D f;
,?Spos;’i‘,’,‘éfe:s"iﬂ;” Favor 65% 63% 62% 47%
government funding
so that more
Californians could Oppose 35% 37% 38% 53%
afford to purchase an
electric or hybrid Unweighted n 818 326 389 749
vehicle?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q63. How big of Big problem 39% 37% 40% 42% 57% | 13% | 36% | 56% | 39% | 19% 36% 33% 46% 33% 42%
. How big of a
ﬂ?ﬂ%ﬂiﬁﬁ?¥1 ﬁﬁmmm°“ 40% 42% 39% 35% 37% | 39% | 43% | 37% | 47% | 33% 40% 40% 37% 43% 42%
e U.o.togdayr Isita
Ictiglaroﬁletm,f Small problem 15% 14% 15% 16% 5% | 30% | 18% | 6% | 11% | 34% 17% 22% 1% 18% 1%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 5% 5% 5% 8% 0% | 17% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 14% % 5% 5% 4% 4%
qgﬁg&;gwga Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
P ) Unweighted n 2301 381 1908 1341 959 | 421 | 494 | 763 | 928 | 578 467 296 573 351 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q63. How big of Big problem 33% | 46% 71% 35% 43% | 36% | 43% | 37% | 39% 41% 35%
. How big of a
ﬂIrO?JIeSmtis dfac,i,slm.it" ﬁ:’,,’[‘,f;’:,’,‘a‘ ofa 40% | 40% 20% 47% 4% | 39% | 38% | 43% | 38% 38% 46%
e U.S. today? Isita
loit:norogIetm,f Small problem 19% | 1% 1% 15% 12% 17% | 13% | 15% | 16% 16% 13%
problem. a emall Notaproblematall | 7% | 3% 8% 1% 4% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 6% 5% 6%
p:gg::rmn,atzrarlrlgt a Don't know 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
P ’ Unweighted n 1064 | 1236 160 185 753 1123 | 329 | 724 | 1224 1712 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'Q'Lmh”' college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q63. How big of Big problem 41% 37% 40% 51% 38% 35% | 40% 36% 43% 35% 46%
. How big of a
problem s racism in  Somewhat of a 41% 36% 43% 3% | 44% | 40% | 37% |  47% 52% 2% | 3%
e U.S. today? Is it a
loiglorOEkim,f Small problem 12% 21% 12% 1% 12% 18% | 17% 13% 2% 17% 12%
problem. a emall Not a problem at all 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% | 6% 3% 3% 6% 4%
p:gg:zrmn,atzrarlrlgt a Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
P ’ Unweighted n 553 806 942 1027 410 831 1751 364 180 1344 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
Retired
employed employed employed
Q63. How big of Big problem 37% 41% 44% 41%
. How big of a
mol:]legtisdrac’i’slm _itn g'?;gf;’:{:at ofa 42% 43% 35% 37%
e U.S. today? Is it a
I:ti«.:lproﬁletm,f Small problem 15% 12% 14% 17%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 5% 3% 7% 5%
p:gg:gm,afira?lgt a Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 823 327 392 752
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q64. Was there a time yeg 9% 13% 8% 7% 7% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 12% | 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 10%
in the last twelve
Toznw:r;‘mgt\ég“ felt No 90% 87% | 92% 93% 92% | 92% | 91% | 94% | 87% | 92% 92% 94% 89% 90% 90%
unfairly betaussof | Don'tknow 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Youkencinds &M Unweighted n 2301 381 | 1908 1340 959 | 421 | 494 | 762 | 929 | 578 467 295 574 350 394
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian . .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q64. Was there a time  yeg 9% 9% 23% 12% 12% 4% | 12% | 10% | 6% 8% 1%
in the last twelve
months when you felt ) 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, o, o, 0,
you were treated No 91% | 90% 76% 86% 87% | 95% | 87% | 89% | 93% 92% 87%
unfairly at your place  pon't know 0% | 1% 0% 2% % | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 1%
our racial or ethnic .
gackgmund? Unweighted n 1064 | 1236 160 186 750 | 1125 | 327 | 726 | 1223 1712 588
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q64. Was there a time  yqg 10% 10% 7% 16% 9% 6% 8% 0% 14% 7% 12%
in the last twelve
months when you felt 0, 0, 0, o, [ [ [ 0 0, 0, 0
you wers treated No 89% 90% 92% 83% 91% 94% | 91% 88% 86% 92% 88%
unfairly besaussof | Don'tknow 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Lok 43 €™M Unweighted n 552 806 943 1025 409 832 | 1750 365 180 1345 | 942
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q64. Was there a time ) o, o o
in the last twelve Yes 1% 10% 1% 3%
months when you felt ) o 0 0
Vo wers treated No 89% 90% 88% 96%
unfairly at your place )
of work because Of Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0%
Yokencinas &M Unweighted n 824 327 391 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q5. H hd A great deal 29% 27% 29% 30% 41% 7% | 30% | 46% | 25% | 14% 23% 21% 30% 28% 35%
you think that racial A fair amount 41% 41% | 41% 38% 41% | 32% | 41% | 40% | 50% | 26% 37% 39% 44% 45% 41%
gnd e_thnict_ Not too much 22% 25% 21% 22% 9% 38% | 23% | 12% | 19% | 38% 28% 32% 18% 18% 18%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 8% 7% 8% 10% 2% | 23% | 6% 1% 6% | 22% 11% 9% 7% 9% 6%
te';:nc%muinctri;'gqua“tv in pon't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 2300 380 1907 1341 958 421 494 763 928 579 466 205 575 351 393
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
African Asian : .
Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. H hd A great deal 27% | 30% 59% 20% 31% 26% | 34% | 27% | 25% 30% 25%
you think that racial A fair amount 1% | 42% 26% 56% 41% | 39% | 44% | 43% | 37% | 40% 44%
3!111 e_th_nict_ Not too much 22% | 21% 6% 18% 22% 23% | 14% | 21% | 29% 23% 20%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 10% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10%
fmgnc%mui:t:;gquality in pon't know 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
) Unweighted n 1063 | 1236 160 186 752 1123 | 329 724 | 1224 1712 587
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9':,§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
A great deal 28% 23% 34% 30% 25% 30% | 28% 27% 36% 22% 37%
Q65. How much do . o o o o o o o o o o o
you think that racial A fair amount 39% 41% 43% 45% 44% 38% | 40% 44% 43% 43% 40%
3!1d e_th_nict_ Not too much 23% 26% 17% 18% 23% 22% 22% 22% 19% 26% 16%
Iscrimination
contributes to Not at all 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 2% 8% 7%
fhcignc%rﬂirﬁjggqua“ty in pon't know 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
) Unweighted n 551 806 943 1025 409 832 1750 365 179 1345 941
Employment status
Full-time Part-time Not .
employed employed employed Retired
Q65. H hd A great deal 30% 28% 30% 24%
you‘thi‘,’,‘{{_'t',':;’frac;, A fair amount 41% 46% 37% 41%
and ethnic Not too much 20% 18% 23% 28%
discrimination
contributes to Not at all 9% 6% 9% 7%
economic inequality in Don't know 1% 1% 0% 0%
this country?
Unweighted n 824 326 391 752

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 7-21, 2022
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